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Initial Public Offerings (IPOs) During 2013
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pany % To Total Market Cap. offer Price | Offer Value (SAR) Offered Shares | Issued Shares | (SAR) Share Capital | Listing Date oOffer Date
Market Cap. (SAR)
1 Northern Cement Cement 0.24% 4,167,000,000 23.15 10.00 900,000,000 90,000,000 180,000,000 1,800,000,000  2013/02/05 2013,/01,/08 Tgfi] ol Ciounl |
2 Care Retail 0.14% 2,444,325,000 54.50 27.00 364,500,000 13,500,000 44,850,000 448,500,000  2013/03/13 2013,/02,/04 &l aley T
3 Jazira Takaful Insurance 0.11% 1,872,500,000 53.50 10.00 105,000,000 10,500,000 35,000,000 350,000,000  2013/07/21 2013/05/13 (ol dolsiopjall W
4 ANB Insurance Insurance 0.07% 1,155,000,000 66.00 10.00 52,500,000 5,250,000 17,500,000 175,000,000  2013/11/26 2013,/05/27 u;,inI Gwolill wuyell €
Bawan Building & Construction 0.18% 3,175,000,000 63.50 36.00 540,000,000 15,000,000 50,000,000 500,000,000  2013/12/24 2013/11/27 clidlg apdil

Market Capitalization as on 31 -12- 2013
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SDC details operation 2013 ol -1 plelauloll GlygVl elyl j4 50 Olloc (old)

ol (y Olygalll &) LodiwVl Kadlaoll a1c dloa) g (Warboll (W yoiitell 12c dloa)
Security Transfer NINs and accounts

g preRpTeTE
BN

Total number of portfolio is 7,750,803 a)jlodiwdl Kool aac dloal
Total dloayl 27,296 6,829 698,094
Number of portfolio added is 272,584 a8laoll @jlaiiwVl hdlholl aac
“ Total number of investors is 4,335,739 ‘U odiell aac dlonl
Olaladil gl o ot

Dematerialized Certificates

Ulalauidl aac - .. ) \
o - ol ool €5 i GpsLiol 9

No. of NIN n Client t

Individual 4,331,995 alyal

U.a_j.” ULLLO.C UIJQg.” JIJJ.LLUIQ .CL]J.U! Company 2,637 O
Pledge ETF Creation and redemption )

Government 209 dogin

alooll ggi Gadl de ool ggi OIngJI L] Ulaagll alaiw Mutual Fund 479 &) LoVl @alio
Transaction type Pledge Value Un-Pledge Transaction type Redemption swap Agreement 419 aloll OLEL!

wo il g dyguuill Gllec
Cleared and settled trades

ol P &uinl wwn (U yoliuoll gjgi
No. of NIN based on Nationality Group 2013

Transaction type il Yguill dliloc Nationality Group No. )
(leared Settled Saudi 4,260,588 g2y
Equity 28,990,866 28,990,866 pawi 6e 5156 adall dga wiblgo
ETFs 852 852 glaiall Olydigall @alio Arab resident 32,371 (A pe) Gordoll uyell
SUKUK and Bond listed 7 7 y20)l Olaiuly gt Foreign resident 37,416 (paallg ) 48) Gosdol wital)
SUKUK and Bond unlisted 14 14 63530 8l laiuul g dgsall RS B 208 (@glaioll Ol pbigoll @l ) ilall
Total 28,991,739 28,991,739 dlosyl Total 4,335,739 dloayl
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(pT-IT / ol +IW) &ya il &ijléo - pawVl (glai
Market Activities - Monthly Comparison (2013 / 2012)

Olelnd)l Olpubigo clai
Performance of Sectoral Indices 2013

(ULy) &glaioll pawVl dosd
Number of Shares Traded Value of Shares Traded (SAR)

2012 2013 2012 2013

7,371,109,099 4,697,995,345 -17.55% 155,397,949,053.00  128,131,233,969.50

- . . aglaioll pawdl aac
Sectoral Indices gl Olelndll Ol o 610io)l Uléanll aac

Change% : Transactions

17,865.56 alloll Uloaallg W;lnoll

14,645.38

. 21.42% 3,551,694 2,790,936 -36.26%

ailotsg il Uleliall

Cement

Energy & Utilities
Agri. & Food Indust.

Building
& Construction

15.83%
55.85%
11.87%
39.50%
22.74%
-11.34%
17.67%
12.24%

24.21%

6,063.04

7,506.05
4,790.15
6,590.35
2,164.77
1,361.66
3,697.36
6,315.25

2,820.08

7,022.95
11,698.54
5,358.74
9,193.36
2,657.14

22900l jLodiwVl Ol jub

4,350.70

3,502.90

a0l @8 1ollg a8Uall

adlasll Oleliunllg acl i

September
Oct

25.79% 4,313,723
-43.39% 5,610,366
-36.36% 5,146,817
-32.84% 3,810,024
23.22% 3,456,380
-38.87% 3,373,292
20.01% 2,298,299

-21.33% 2,804,669

3,201,176
3,176,146
3,275,482
2,559,001
2,653,852
2,062,004
1,838,344

2,206,515

-48.46%  9,100,029,132
71.46%  13,926,658,342
-58.18%  12,006,837,525
-4037%  7,871,027,779

-4.64%  6,198,136,254

-38.94% 6,707,273,090

4,689,989,242
3,974,128,090
5,021,518,351
4,693,540,717
5,910,637,863

4,095,482,970

-8.18%  4,193,421,392

2.97%  4,714,521,491

3,850,333,084
4,574,597,661

3,228,895,950

-43.67% 210,028,874,123.55 118,319,160,661.85
-61.78% 319,284,125,142.50  122,044,279,966.25
-46.58% 270,086,347,937.15  144,268,789,316.55 -
28.57% 162,770,156,091.90  116,258,670,547.30

2.04% 129,155,736,462.40  131,791,875,822.30 -
23.46% 139,061,832,067.85  106,434,184,049.10
-9.08% 102,803,148,577.85  93,469,480,328.65
-10.66% 128,054,751,147.40  114,399,098,686.60

-6.97%  90,023,442,834.05 83,752,103,912.25

qus
-39.14% 2,469,774 1,503,184 215 % 3,299,865,358
em

t
-34.27% 2,370,760 1,558,375  -0.85% 3,458,946,719 3,429,666,297  -3.81%  98,672,109,743.75
b

6,476.81 em 26.10% 2,899,250 2,142,679  2.24%  4,434,569,628 4,335160,201  -6.53% 123,979,801,560.35 115,885,230,386.90 3

(pTIF / ol +1W) dglalll Glogleo dijléo

ol IV - &glaioll pawVlg Ol4 il gron aawV (glai pibgo
Comparing Trading Statistics (2013 / 2012)

Tadawul All Share Index (TASI) - 2013

Real Estate ) "

94,911,684,240.65

ol ahnaj fTrading Uglall Glo
L. | ti
500 T T 8,700

42,105,048 28,967,694 5,204,238 6,106,863 8,488,335

. laac
s 9’168’258

450
\
Shares Traded 36.96% 83,282,445383  52,501,945,771 10,993,722,448 12,520,413,715 15,625,696,931  13,362,112,677 l;:j
400
Value ed e
350 (AR 29.01%  1,929,31827  1,369,666.79 294,549,02 314,302.76 392,319.34 368,494.67 I8 ) alglaial)
300 Number of Trading i 64 Uglail pbi aac
Days
250 i f 19 |
Daily Average 0 30.37% 167,749 116,805 85,315 103,506 132,630 143,254 |8
Transactions I
200
Daily Average of wogll hiugioll
-36.200 331,802,571 211,701,394 180,224,958 212,210,402 244,151,515 208,783,011 s ;
150 Shares Traded ! O [ oo e s et glaioll pawil)
. wogl lnugioll
e \?SII&AE/se/iaRglar?)f 28.15% 7,686.53 5,522.85 4,828,67 5,327.17 6,129.99 5,757.73 el dosd)
(JUy Ugilo) dglaioll
50
. adguull dordll
Marte e 25.17% 1,400.34 1,752.86 1,752.86 1,585.81 1,497.11 1,452.46 [ERIEVEVN PR
0 (SAR biln)
(JUy ylko)
L T T T g T T T T P R T T < B O P - P T TP TS B R N T B N I I R I U V2
Q7 \Q QA0 Q" QY 1Q7\Q7\ Q7107 1 Q7197107 19717197\ Q7 \ Q7 Q7 197\ Q7 \Q" 19" 1O\ Q' \ Q" \Q7 \ Q" \ Q" \Q" \ Q" W INTINTINTINTINTAVIAYINY N
P T B T e e o A B S o S R S A B S N S L B S A e A e N S SN S S R S A A B S S5 e .
IR A N e N I A A A A AN A A A AR N AN SN SO A AN PN A ’(*T'ngare Index 25.5000 6,801.22 8,535.60 8,535.60 7,964.91 7,496.57 VAVINEN (i) ololl ol
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Sector Turnover Year 2013 pIF Glelndll (1lyga Jago

o 7 elndll (1lga Jaeo (ULy) &glaio)l pawll asid UUPU adguul dordll Olelndll
§. 2 Sector Turnover % Value Traded (SAR) Market Cap (SAR)
o
< )
o N Banks & F. Services 34.93% 132,758,178,038.74 380,035,643,837.50 alloll Gloaillg @)Ll
O =
a Petrochemical Indust. 35.40% 196,355,844,692.05 554,648,499,154.30 489,14l Olel
=) N
29 94.45% 85,882,253,944.20 90,926,160,000.00
=3 196.37% 98,379,057,541.30 50,098,150,000.00
n
15.34% 9,607,583,895.40 62,618,940,008.25 Y0231 @l 30llg 5Ll
=)
(=2 =2 s w £ o ST A
) % 99.27% 93,286,583,492.10 93,968,946,753.50 lig) Gleliallg delj)i
S - = g S < N = 47.99% 90,017,089,898.65 187,577,930,000.00 Ologlooll diig GYLALYI
m S - = N N K
- 2 § g = ~ § 724.02% 266,838,366,919.45 36,854,958,350.50 I
S. = = = .
o g o = 34.61% 33,736,844,613.30 97,484,158,019.25 2290l jlofbwll Ul b
o IoN = i
2 = 2 144.05% 79,878,738,582.65 55,453,067,550.00 acliallloliwll
™M
- 198.14% 54,670,531,740.65 27,591,472,827.60 clitllg gl
23 3 2 3 3 3 =2 = 3 = = = s 3 188.22 147,941,052,585.65 78,599,737,480.00 yyLsoll pkaill
$13323333333313133: : o J
= 4 EC) 9 -J =) : D i 2y > 9 222.41% 33,555,031,057.60 15,087,075,000.00
9 ) = = =El =5 - o = = =)
?m 3‘ :i 3 g =" 3 3 3 E a‘ 3 Media & Publishing 279.28% 13,386,648,704.20 4,793,250,000.00 pillg el
’ o B 9 - E “ =Y :
% § c_‘g’ % = = 2. 9 Hotel & Tourism 194.96% 33,371,986,181.95 17,117,375,000.00 aaluwlg @aLial
j} =t g E 3. a Total 78.14% 1,369,665,791,887.89 1,752,855,363,980.90 dloayl
3 = F =2 A
Sectors Color Map
. Banks & Financial Services . Energy & Utilities Multi-Investment . Transport
. Petrochemical Industries . Agriculture & Food Indust Industrial Investment . Media & Publishing
. Cement Telecom. & Information Tech Building & Construction . Hotel & Tourism
. Retail . Insurance Real Estate Development

o
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Sectoral Activities (2013 / 2012) (pT+IF / pF+1) Olelndl wuus pawdl (gl

610io)l Ulbanll
Transactions

&glaioll gl
Shares Traded

(Uby) dglaio)l pa iVl aosd LoVl d] aroudll
(SR) Value Traded To Market%

LoVl d] épunill
Sector To Market%

dloaVl d] audl
To Market%

Banks & F. Services

Petrochemical Indust.

Cement

Retail

Energy & Utilities

Agri. & Food Indust.

Telecom. & Info. Tech.

Insurance

Multi-Investment

Industrial Investment

Building
& Construction

Real Estate
Development

Transport

Media & Publishing

Hotel & Tourism

2012

8.45%

16.13%

3.64%

2.52%

0.94%

6.36%

10.09%

23.38%

4.50%

4.30%

4.68%

10.97%

2.36%

0.70%

0.98%

100.00%

2013

9.69%

14.34%

6.27%

7.18%

0.70%

6.81%

6.57%

19.48%

2.46%

5.83%

3.99%

10.80%

2.45%

0.98%

2.44%

100.00%

2012

163,040,067,029.10

311,181,387,179.10

70,160,273,313.20

48,702,466,592.75

18,210,370,059.80

122,738,493,028.70

194,686,018,086.05

451,043,616,185.60

86,825,679,870.75

82,986,920,151.45

90,315,807,831.05

211,562,393,512.35

45,582,616,666.25

13,439,342,439.95

18,842,822,795.65

1,929,318,274,741.75

2013

132,758,178,038.74

196,355,844,692.05

85,882,253,944.20

98,379,057,541.30

9,607,583,895.40

93,286,583,492.10

90,017,089,898.65

266,838,366,919.45

33,736,844,613.30

79,878,738,582.65

54,670,531,740.65

147,941,052,585.65

33,555,031,057.60

13,386,648,704.20

33,371,986,181.95

1,369,665,791,887.89

2012

11.51%

13.34%

3.50%

2.09%

1.50%

4.45%

11.83%

14.05%

5.21%

2.62%

4.88%

21.28%

2.84%

0.37%

0.54%

100.00%

2013

12.25%

11.46%

6.09%

3.87%

1.26%

5.31%

11.19%

12.18%

3.27%

3.82%

4.29%

21.05%

2.39%

0.54%

1.02%

100.00%

2012 2013 2012 2013 2012

9,499,914,343 6,433,494,997 4.66% 4.86% 1,960,658

11,008,809,002 6,017,852,661 10.65% 8.50% 4,484,652
2,885,030,697 3,195,023,017 5.17% 8.14% 2,176,374
1,728,094,685 2,032,184,533 3.31% 8.82% 1,392,954
1,236,382,445 663,980,062 0.52% 0.46% 220,664
3,676,724,830 2,785,443,829 7.24% 7.83% 3,047,913
9,766,278,092 5,874,188,372 9.09% 4,949 3,825,763
11,594,916,035 6,395,682,186 30.96% 28.69% 13,036,692
4,298,738,867 1,717,246,022 5.14% 2.84% 2,164,189
2,158,811,401 2,005,153,228 4.82% 6.24% 2,028,222
4,027,152,015 2,252,829,799 5.520 4.80% 2,323,580
17,566,177,459 11,053,991,087 8.42% 7.84% 3,545,982
2,344,734,691 1,252,719,118 2.19% 2.32% 924,123
303,581,896 285,520,275 0.88% 131% 371,967
449,632,328 536,636,585 1.43% 2.40% 601,315

82,544,978,786 52,501,945,771 100.00% 100.00% 42,105,048

2013

1,407,098

2,462,284

2,358,155

2,555,669

134,349

2,269,124

1,430,805

8,311,470

821,993

1,808,681

1,391,109

2,270,406

672,497

378,676

695,378

28,967,694

allo)l Uloadllg @)lnoll

aglossq il Uleluall

1014 @8l j0)lg a8l

alaell Ulclinllg acl I

Ulogleoll duidig GV

219io)l Lol OIS b

wuillg pVeyl

aallg @aliall

o
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Sectoral Activities (Value Traded) 2013 Sectoral Activities(Transactions) 2013

4101301 @61 0Jlg 5L @

Juirillg pMeVl @

aalulg @aliall @

0131 @9l 0Jlg &8UAI ° e @
g pMel @ aa9ioll jlodiwl Ol pd (3%
daluullg Galiall @ clilg Auwidiil .
dail @ o)l Oloadllg @laoll @

22910l jLoiiwl OB i (20%

cligllg uudiil ‘

aclinl jloiiwdl (6%

Cliouwll @
o @
ailagll Olelinllg acly i @

Uloglooll duidig YLV

@ (ol aelinll jLoiiwyl (6%

Cliowwdl

Qs

@ ailiosdgiul Olelinl
@ ailiotsg il Olelinl

alaell Glelinllg acly i @

8% ujlaell pghill

1% ylaell yghill
ol +IW-(&glaio)l pawVl a1 ) Liclnd OVglaill gjgi
@ wior voraig 6,100 Sectoral Activities (Shares Traded) 2013

o3l @élyollg &aLall @

Liditlg pMel @
anlulg @alial @
. O

Sectors Color Map 32910l jlofiwl Ols b (3%

Ologlooll dsidig VLIV

21% yjlagll pghill
. Banks & Financial Services . Energy & Utilities Multi-Investment . Transport elillg apiill @
. Petrochemical Industries . Agriculture & Food Indust Industrial Investment . Media & Publishing welinl jlofiwyl (4%
. Cement Telecom. & Information Tech . Building & Construction . Hotel & Tourism
& il
. Retail . Insurance Real Estate Development @ (oLl
alagll Oleliallg aclyjl

Cliouw¥l

@ aliotsg il Olelinll

Ulogleoll &uidig OVLaiVl

@ duloll Oloadllg Wyl

o
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Banks & Financial
Services

ol -IW - ugiul pa 1wl Jglaj

Market Activity 2013

dglaioll pa Vi

dglaioll pa 1wl G018

Volume Traded Value Traded

605,035 691,828,307 83,601,314,148.00 2001
Riyad 27,530 113,729,327 2,893,851,154.35 Wl
. . 70.84Y 1 - 039 ) 2002
. e SR L b 0.84% ,033,669 11,747,097,665 60.03% 133,787,078,591.00
Saudi Investment 15,985 45,965,421 1,021,754,280.80 Jlodiwl 264.08% 3,763,403 201.43% 35,409,713,196 345.87% 596,510,039,348.50 2003
Saudi Hollandi 13,163 36,318,444 1,238,255,374.30 gailgall gageul 253.92% 13,319,523 81.85% 64,392,989,222 197.37% 1,773,859,050,285.50 2004
Saudi Fransi 24,106 74,932,045 2,398,173,763.40  wuwi;all uage il
249.92% 46,607,951 18.46% 76,282,696,107 133.32% 4,138,695,670,040.50 2005
SABB 16,078 42,980,648 1,598,644,503.50 ulw
. 189 659 149 . 2006
Arab National 20,718 58,578,292 1,720,709,603.40 wibgll sl 106.18% 96,095,920 4.65% 79,828,132,168 27.14% 5,261,851,347,215.25
SAMBA 37,612 96,443,307 4,747,232,324.05 Lol -31.67% 65,665,500 -15.90% 67,138,982,702 -51.39% 2,557,712,529,502.75 2007
Al Rajhi 240,603 464,533,830 33,255,490,451.50 ]l -20.60% 52,135,929 -10.17% 60,311,854,842 23.25% 1,962,945,580,483.05 2008
AL Bilad 144,109 273,532,948 7,453,752,359.75 AV
-30.07% 36,458,326 -4.80% 57,416,084,615 -35.6 % 1,264,011,291,721.80 2009
Alinma 759,806 5,015,927,023 70,222,260,070.09 clodVl
- 0 - 0 - 0 2010
1,407,098 6,433,494 957 132 758 178,038.74 clnd)l dlo) 46.42% 19,536,143 41.61% 33,526,456,398 39.94% 759,184,484,995.00
30.77% 25,546,933 45.33% 48,722,502,052 44.74% 1,098,836,028,656.75 2011
64.81% 42,105,048 70.93% 83,282,445,383 75.580% 1,929,318,274,741.75 2012
. . < o . s . - 0 - 0 - 0 2013
Petroch Tl glaioll pawll gl ol Ul o 31.20% 28,967,694 36.96% 52,501,945,771 29.01% 1,369,665,791,887.89
Industries #2001 Not Adjusted dawo ué 2001 *

Value Traded

OloadJlg B Laoll
aloll

7 gl
% Change

610io)l UlGanll aac

Number of transactions executed

pTIW -ol -+l ugiul g2 wl (gl
Market Activity 2001-2013

7 gl
Change %

.dlglaio)l pa il aae

Number of shares traded *

7 el
Change %

CHEMANOL 136,489 397,544,636 5,410,686,387.30 Ugiloss )
Petrochem 50,687 117,815,613 2,652,014,853.05 ousg iy plr+IW - ol -+l ugiul pa 1wVl Uglaj
SABIC 941,767 1,064,170,618 102,796,530,663.00 bl tuloll Market Activity 2001-2013
SAFCO 56,989 42,582,157 6,426,181,101.25 e 900 -

Industrialization 117,972 370,334,908 10,450,695,032.30 cunill

Alujain 130,252 329,083,231 5,679,088,325.95 Cuall S5

Nama Chemicals 231,558 789,921,404 10,220,434,073.80 Olglotsl clo OO

SIG 46,209 145,805,942 3,811,093,874.80  &ageul dcganoll 600

Sahara Petrochemical 129,183 515,696,042 8,276,835,858.70 UlgloSg i) eljanll 500 1

YANSAB 79,071 119,638,729 6,902,538,012.65 ol 400 |

Sipchem 69,696 148,963,021 3,501,489,733.25 arollell pudiin 300 -

Advanced 80,403 156,778,060 5,081,571,139.20 02810l

Saudi Kayan 248,611 1,502,502,378 19,349,621,620.85 aagel (LS HEE

Petro Rabigh 143,397 317,015,922 5,797,064,015.95 &l gyl s

(UUy) @glaioll amll do16
Value of shares traded (SAR)

:
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

Value Traded SAR(0,000) | Volume(00) |
Transaction JJij

M (00) GlLoJU aodll B (0:000) JUj @V 6 juirelly dotdll

B ckon

o
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Energy & Utilities

Gas & Industrialization

Saudi Electricity

S EERn e G 5e52,05 . L

Agriculture & Food
Industries

SAVOLA Group
Wafrah

SADAFCO

Almarai

Anaam Holding
HB

Herfy Foods
Catering

NADEC

Qassim Agriculture
Tabuk Agriculture
Saudi Fisheries
Shargiya Dev Co
Jouff Agriculture

* Bishah Agriculture

Jazan Development

2,296,124 2,785,443,829 93,286,583,492.10 clndll dlon|

Telecomm. & Information

Technology

STC

Etihad Etisalat
ZAIN KSA
Atheeb Telecom

“ Almutakamela

Total 1,430,805 5,874,188,372 90,017,089,898.65 elndll dlon)

Market Activity 2013

Volume Traded Value Traded

48,506
85,843

61,524
371,586
36,949
119,989
201,083
102,652
38,174
49,257
105,898
223,838
212,613
299,557
265,962
50,815
0
129,227

110,002
115,912
536,202
536,702
131,987

dglaioll pawl

74,560,717
589,419,345

dglaioll pawll

88,455,173
408,038,134
27,654,016
148,884,400
196,095,215
58,545,489
16,558,384
25,003,810
163,492,507
534,778,789
220,311,194
326,258,128
182,444,490
48,877,045
0
340,047,055

&glaioll pawl

293,789,974
209,972,815
3,760,999,281
1,409,066,251
200,360,051

dglaioll pmwll doyd

1,626,619,225.15
7,980,964,670.25

dglaioll pawll doyd

Value Traded

4,452,542,348.20

13,177,902,388.60
2,372,726,884.50
7,398,981,239.75
7,536,634,590.30
3,271,182,010.40
1,847,834,933.00
2,904,078,021.00
4,459,863,709.70
7,814,875,030.70
8,222,488,790.80
10,392,945,192.10
11,515,138,034.20
2,348,369,783.50
0.00
5,571,020,535.35

@glaiol pawll dod

Volume Traded Value Traded

13,307,524,429.95
17,083,329,695.00
34,683,961,748.15
20,270,817,770.10

4,671,456,255.45

@9l0llg aélnll
dloaall

gy jlell
&3g2ull clyas

Olelinllg dcly I

agliell

Jgolw dcgono
69q)l

980l
acljoll
arylal pleil
Ulga] dlghh
@Al poya
(golll

ab

arelyJl prndll
arely i gy
ol
arcly i égall
el diiy .

ol Ul

VLAY
VL ALl
892l ()

O PESTIRUTEYS

alolsioll .

ol -1l - ggiul pa 1wVl (Jglaj

Cement

dlglaioll pawVI

dglaioll pawll do1d

Volume Traded Value Traded

HCC 112,728
Najran Cement 165,361
City Cement 207,256
Northern Cement 1,427,179
Arab Cement 75,435
Yamamah Cement 48,203
Saudi Cement 33,053
Qassim Cement 29,842
Southern Cement 33,034
Yanbu Cement 41,589
Eastern Cement 30,835
Tabuk Cement 37,105
Jouf Cement 116,535

217,800,751
295,819,199
262,030,760
1,748,187,085
82,763,542
70,771,684
31,912,445
24,116,207
16,651,546
56,999,880
33,335,004
55,185,612
299,449,302

4,492,127,160.10
7,229,256,359.70
5,637,916,134.60
39,482,067,963.65
5,427,500,626.95
3,739,410,662.00
3,244,596,544.75
2,026,796,847.75
1,896,089,879.00
3,827,730,031.75
1,991,433,839.75
1,572,647,876.70
5,314,680,017.50

W Ciowwl
Gl Clioawl
diyaroll Clioaul
alouill Cioaul
du o)l Ciowwll
doloyl Ciiouwl
wageull el
a1nall ol
auginJl Clieuwl
&L o

a18 il Cioawl
Egti Ciowwl

WgJI Cliowwl

2,358,155 3,195,023,017 85,882,253,944.20 clndll dlon|

Retail

&glaioll pa

@glaioll pawll do1d

Volume Traded Value Traded

A. Othaim Market 60,489
Mouwasat 57,221
Extra 44,427
Dallah Health 375,552
Care 962,321
SASCO 223,100
Thim'ar 419,763
Fitaihi Group 111,493
Jarir 34,112
Aldrees 108,275
AlHokair 77,655
Alkhaleej Trng 81,261

30,298,111
39,835,797
20,318,168
304,831,379
370,799,299
366,097,504
362,883,101
288,297,251
20,931,115
113,274,597
37,903,200
76,715,011

3,272,265,355.25
2,744,676,568.25
2,095,680,984.00
21,631,079,688.25
28,020,661,677.65
8,224,315,177.00
13,363,749,618.20
4,521,966,407.60
2,956,295,475.00
4,523,618,254.70
4,231,732,912.50
2,793,015,422.90

e,

Oyl Gloas
JLOJ

HR

gyl

JIRy]]

wail) auall

2,555,669 2,032,184,533 98,379,057,541.30 clndll dlon|

o
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Market Activity 2013 pl-IW - ugiul pawll Jglaj

Multi- Investment e mi” dlatoll ,o.a.wt)ll Gos » " i Insurance = = ! p.a.:.uill ! pmm ot

SARCO 179,955 120,947,128 7:591,326,041.00 wélnaoll Tawuniya 67,412 78,160,348 2,544,352,618.30 yigleil
saudi Advanced 118,909 264,215,176 4,353,634,266.30 69l ANB Insurance 25,492 763,035 26,682,632.10 tolil) ol
‘Al Ahsa for Dev 153,015 420,963,413 6,033,947,740.25 alodil) clunl Jazira Takaful 579,565 298,406,122 17,182,891,450.05 Uslsiopn
S15CO 113,507 355,527,301 5,212,401,729.65 géuuy Malath Insurance 137,168 206,135,203 4,391,765,327.70 Colil) 340
Assit 91,189 230,005,871 4341,112,330.30 e MEDGULF 112,326 176,284,937 4,501,072,197.30 (olil éleato
“ Al Baha 53,704 66,706,970 1,072,814,254.70 all, ALLIANZ SF 351,194 176,287,085 12,673,766,438.60 ] wwl
kingdom 111,714 258,880,163 5,131,608,251.10 SALAMA 278,390 168,316,882 9,254,209,545.10 dotly
Arabian Shield 274,551 204,773,115 8,832,465,103.65 wusall gl

SABB Takaful 229,989 193,822,232 7,338,690,379.80 U8 wlw

SANAD 267,140 283,873,167 8,179,094,682.35 Alw

industrialn . gl aioll pasull &gl aioll pawll dotd . . SAICO 192,599 109,539,755 6,353,072,746.20 L
) WAFA Insurance 642,168 206,066,809 20,094,243,654.75 (olill Log

een 102,596 92 611,624 3,621,037,271.20 e Gulf Unionn 238,246 286,380,094 7,886,362,282.95 EVIEYREN
Bl 115,700 130,389,897 4,319,808,875.60 ul o wy AIC 120,780 67,081,984 4,011,336,012.50 sl wlal
AR 137,951 271,062,259 §,253,077,905.90 stee Al - Ahlia 276,252 172,556,040 9,401,115,317.55 aual
Astra Indust 85,372 74,391,316 3,349,457,357.30 aclinll [y AdG 357,401 304,161,499 12,805,770,680.50 2
ALSorayai 111,670 188,153,716 3,937,107,484.90 &l dcgono Alce 168,109 164,289,257 4,660,127,437.75 el ol
ke prg— - B —— o Trade Union 108,344 149,331,967 3,641,220,357.80 EEVTRIEW!
Pharmaceutical 56,646 68,418,289 3,491,315,555.65 algall Sagr Insurance 119,304 150,488,372 3,899,936,095.55 Geolil sl
ks 99,102 138,824,135 3,832,883,691.00 ebj veA 87,450 105,531,787 2,592,036,864.40 solil G231o)
FPCO 270,109 243,124,308 12,430,051,190.85 Gus saudi Re 151,326 500,205,906 5,522,352,873.90 @ageul Galel
P 176,222 215,171,875 7.072,906,320.20 dago Bupa Arabia 124,399 117,231,091 3,952,907,472.50 ayyellly
saudi Chemical 41,336 63,570,172 2,969,672,170.75 gl afliossll Wegaya Takaful 285,742 251,361,077 9:314,759,945.80 Lol &l
oo 116,250 P Pp————— etz Al Rajhi Takaful 93,765 58,259,384 3,075,595,257.25 CeSVINEEY
AlAbdullatif 44,279 42,004,384 1,674,574,741.60 Gyl ACE 185,745 81,931,055 >756,910,432.75 o
saudi Export 359,939 222,736,408 14,098,190,728.15 Syl AXA - Cooperative 252,933 197,406,966 8,654,755,279.45 dyigleil - LAl
e Ll s— il R
Buryj 190,694 117,177,121 6,006,673,873.65 294

Al Alamiya 265,772 143,744,970 8,909,351,916.55 dollall

solidarity 348,119 392,424,475 12,786,166,315.80 USLST i) dgu

Wataniya 259,047 71,898,946 7,582,326,979.25 ibgl

Amana Insurance 580,844 275,260,970 15,316,459,678.25 Colil) ailol

Enaya 324,211 245,785,404 10,262,399,781.70 lic

Alinma Tokio M 182,004 84,491,835 6,222,883,655.25 0 918gb cloill

8,311,470 6,395,682,186 266,838,366,919.45 clndll dlon|

o
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Transport

Bahri
SAPTCO
Mubarrad

Budget Saudi

ETaGT EETET: 355503105760 ellablvlan)

Media and Publishing

Tihama
SARMG

SPPC

378,676 285,520,275 13,386,648,704.20 clndll dlon|

Hotel & Tourism

ALTAYYAR
Hotels

Shams

695,378 536,636,585 33,371,986,181.95 ol dlon]

Total Market 28,967,694 52,501,945,771 | 1,369,665,791,887.89 @Ggull dloa|

* Suspended

Market Activity 2013

dglaioll pawll

Volume Traded Value Traded

107,309 333,769,272
243,817 658,384,943
269,003 222,152,100

52,368 38,412,803

@glaioll ga il

Volume Traded Value Traded

189,708 74,447,682
52,184 54,218,270
136,784 156,854,323

dlglaioll pawVI

Volume Traded Value Traded

157,095 150,985,745
128,301 159,108,212
409,982 226,542,628

dglaioll amwll dayd

7,380,753,658.25
12,313,812,003.10
11,595,689,493.65
2,264,775,902.60

dglaio)l pawll o016

7,665,700,132
1,145,045,186
4,575,903,386

dglaioll pa 1wl do1d

11,231,069,637.75
5,345,454,320.70
16,795,462,223.50

wal

oLl Yol
Apo

aageull dayy

UMe\ aola)
@auill g Al
wloig dclb

daaluwllg @aliall

Juall

@aliall

Uglall (1o ddleo *

Building & Construction

ASLAK

Bawan

“* MMG

SSP
ALKHODARI
Ceramic
Gypsum

Cables

Saudi Industrial
Amiantit

Pipes

Zamil Industrial
AL Babtain
SVCP

MESC

Red Sea

ol -1l - ggiul g2 1wVl (Jglaj

dglaioll pawil

dglaioll aawll doyd

Volume Traded Value Traded

73,519
15,903
0
59,317
116,552
73,332
96,964
95,541
174,462
76,569
129,889
41,682
120,046
47,506
168,029
101,798

88,746,071
2,495,506

0
81,757,706
129,813,558
43,722,025
99,246,441
239,992,539
384,718,697
258,779,399
215,994,476
54,921,656
161,192,585
27,280,148
375,621,096
88,547,896

3,310,579,789.20
145,474,871.65
0.00
2,285,069,317.85
4,226,925,951.60
4,585,980,070.25
3,086,252,995.80
3,133,743,096.45
6,593,093,309.85
3,728,793,300.10
5,150,867,433.10
2,306,939,853.60
4,734,081,470.50
1,994,296,766.00
5,748,213,914.70
3,640,219,600.00

Ll

ulg

Ureoll dcgono.
&agoul bl
[y¥akt]

GjAll

i

G

[CRVs)

Cuiiliol

aclinl (ol I
Wiy

akhall

¢luto

Joall Al

1,391,109 2,252,829,799 54,670,531,740.65 clndll dlon)

Real Estate
Development

Real Estate

Taiba

Makkah

Arriyadh Development
Emaar E .C

Jabal Omar

Dar Al Arkan

134,442
191,480

84,313
137,939
501,547
324,587
581,715
314,383

dglaioll pa Vi

179,122,833
237,539,886
64,183,036
339,207,156
3,205,848,295
796,187,552
5,042,567,005
1,189,335,324

dglaioll pawVl do1d

Value Traded

5,722,932,518.40
8,868,748,912.05
3,855,932,633.90
8,200,443,548.25
33,816,692,489.25
22,462,437,092.50
47,248,191,032.25
17,765,674,359.05

yoc U
R

4990l dro

2,270,406 11,053,991,087 147,941,052,585.65 U dl dlon)

o
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Banks & Financial
Services

Riyad

Aljazira

Saudi Investment
Saudi Hollandi
Saudi Fransi
SABB

Arab National
SAMBA

Al Rajhi

AL Bilad

Alinma

Total 21.68 - 380,035,643,837.50 --- 9,800,917,875 elndll dloq)

odei Jow
QeI

Highest | Close
Issued Shares

Petrochemical
Industries

CHEMANOL
Petrochem
SABIC

SAFCO
Industrialization
Alujain

Nama Chemicals
SIIG

Sahara Petrochemical
YANSAB
Sipchem
Advanced

Saudi Kayan
Petro Rabigh

Total ;o] | ssesuasisan| | | | omeeis|  elodle)

p M-I /IT /W @8 Lo% 65 100)l pawl &1dguul doudll
Market Capitalization as on 31/12/2013

2.50
0.64
0.90
0.95
1.80
2.51
1.49
2.57
6.25
0.80
1.28

%To %to
Market Capitalization

0.10
0.70
19.08
2.98
1.28
0.10
0.10
0.83
0.50
237
0.67
0.38
1.34
1.21

11.53
2.97
4.15
4.37
8.30

11.58
6.89

11.84

28.81
3.68
5.88

0.33
2.22
60.31
9.41
4.04
0.31
0.33
2.63
1.57
7.48
2.1
1.21
4.25
3.83

UL axdguul doudll

43,800,000,000.00
11,280,000,000.00
15,785,000,000.00
16,590,420,000.00
31,550,223,837.50
44,000,000,000.00
26,180,000,000.00
45,000,000,000.00
109,500,000,000.00
14,000,000,000.00
22,350,000,000.00

dul &

adgul doldll

1,839,150,000.00
12,288,000,000.00
334,500,000,000.00
52,166,666,614.50
22,408,624,561.00
1,743,840,000.00
1,805,706,000.00
14,580,000,000.00
8,688,141,000.00
41,484,375,000.00
11,659,999,978.80
6,690,996,000.00
23,550,000,000.00
21,243,000,000.00

adei J2u
e | yjow | @Ml

%To %to Lowest | Highest | Close
Market Capitalization Issued S

22.65
25.40
17.60
26.60
29.00
29.20
25.50
43.90
64.00
21.40
12.95

west
prlce

11.95
18.75
89.50
142.75
24.95
13.50
10.95
20.40
13.00
47.60
18.40
25.80
10.90
14.50

30.20
38.70
31.50
42.70
36.00
45.50
33.90
55.00
81.25
37.60
15.15

15.45
26.80
112.50
160.75
33.80
26.00
14.40
32.40
19.90
75.25
32.10
42.00
16.00
24.45

29.20
37.60
28.70
41.80
34.90
44.00
30.80
50.00
73.00
35.00
14.90

15.25
25.60
111.50
156.50
33.50
25.20
14.05
32.40
19.80
73.75
31.80
40.80
15.70
24.25

1,500,000,000
300,000,000
550,000,000
396,900,000
904,017,875
1,000,000,000
850,000,000
900,000,000
1,500,000,000
400,000,000
1,500,000,000

120,600,000
480,000,000
3,000,000,000
333,333,333
668,914,166
69,200,000
128,520,000
450,000,000
438,795,000
562,500,000
366,666,666
163,995,000
1,500,000,000
876,000,000

OloaAllg &;Laoll
aulol

byl

Syl

il

valgall sage .l
Quuiyall gage !
ol

wibgll gyl
Lol

aanll

Al

clodyl

ainill

Cualll

Uliglosdll eloj
@1geudl acgonroll
UliglosSg)inll el x ol
Ol

dLollell a1l

d01 8ol

dageudl ybs
&lygsh

pTIW - ol -+l @quul piisgog 651100l pawl @rdguul doldll
Market Capitalization & Tadawul All Share Index (TASI) 2001 / 2013

7/ el auj
Change %

3.62%
76.23
84.93%
103.66%
-52.53%
39.14%
-56.49%
27.46%
8.15%
-3.07%
5.98%

25.50%

3000

2500

2000

1500

1000

500

2001

2,430.11
2,518.08
4,437.58
8,206.23

16,712.64
7,933.29

11,038.66
4,802.99
6,121.76
6,620.75
6,417.73
6,801.22

8,535.60

/ool dui

Change %

2.26%
110.14%
94.70%
112.2%8
-49.72%
58.77%
-52.50%
29.31%
10.86%
-4.12%
10.19%

25.17%

(UL ylo) @18gull oLl
Market Capitalization (SAR billion)

274.53
280.73
589.93

1,148.60

2,438.20

1,225.86

1,946.35
924.53

1,195.51

1,325.39

1,270.84

1,400.34

1,752.86

(JUy jllo) p eI - ol + | dxb8gul doLdll
Market Capitalization 2001 - 2013 (SAR billion)

2002 2003 2004 2005

2006 2007 2008

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

o

2013

ANNUAL REPORT




Market Capitalization as on 31/12/2013

o T-IH/IT /W1 06 Lok 65100l pawl @rdgudl doldll

ngﬁ.U UUIU aubgul dosdll

%To %to Lowest | Highest | Close
Market Capitalization Issued Shares

@9l 10)lg &8l

Energy & Utilities
ay oAl

Banks & Financial

Services

%To %to Lowest | Highest | Close
Market Capitalization Issued Shares

Gas & Industrialization 0.11 3.19 1,995,000,000.00  18.20  27.70 26.6 75,000,000 anillg jlell _
Saudi Electricity 3.46  96.81 60,623,940,008.25 1225 1530  14.55 4,166,593,815 @ageull ol Hec 012 229 2,085,270,000.00 1775 ~ 23.40  21.30 97,900,000 e L“‘“”'
---- Najran Cement 0.23 4.52 4,114,000,000.00  18.85 29.90  24.20 170,000,000 Ul u.lin|
City Cement 0.25 4.78 4,342,140,000.00 1715 2850  22.95 189,200,000 &0l Ciiowf
o Northern Cement 0.24 4.58 4,167,000,000.00  17.75 68.00  23.15 180,000,000 aloail Cliaul
Agriculture & Food ngs‘tu JUJL adguul dosdll . e Arab Cement 0.29 5.65 5,140,000,000.00  46.90 7625  64.25 80,000,000 cuuaJI Lumusll
Industries YA sl asll Yamamah Cement 0.66 12.75 11,593,125,000.00  45.00 67.75  57.25 202,500,000 doloy! tulowul
Saudi Cement 0.89  17.08 15,529,500,000.00  89.00 115.00 101.50 153,000,000 Qageull ulo.wl
SAVOLA Group 191 35.66 33,507,287,921.00  37.80  64.25  62.75 533,980,684 Ygolo dcgono Qassim Cement 0.46 886 8,055,000,000.00 B 90,000,000 G L“w'
Wafrah . A= 640,000,000.00 2500 4080  32.00 20,000,000 8,09 Southern Cement 0.88 16.98 15,435,000,000.00  96.25 139.00 110.25 140,000,000 ayginll uuuul
P 016 5 08 280312500000 6250 10225 8625 32,500,000 e Yanbu Cement 0.60  11.56 10,513,125,000.00 525 80.75  66.75 157,500,000 [ uuwul
Almarai " o 31,500,000,00000  42.00 5725  52.50 600,000,000 eyl Eastern Cement 0.29 5.63 5,117,000,000.00 5525  65.50  59.50 86,000,000 @yl ulowl
Anaam Holding 0.04 070 656,600,00000 2900 4430  33.50 19,600,000 P Tabuk Cement 0.15 2.80 2,547,000,000.00  24.00 3430  28.30 90,000,000 aij uuwul
e 0.09 176 e ——— T B p—— g3 dlgla Jouf Cement 0.13 2.52 2,288,000,000.00  16.05 19.50  17.60 130,000,000 GgJl Ciol
Herfy Foods 0.21 3.90 3,663,000,000.00  90.50 129.00 111.00 33,000,000 @aell poya ----
Catering 0.66  12.35 11,603,000,000.00  77.00 153.00 141.50 82,000,000 (ol
NADEC 0.10 1.93 1,812,000,000.00  24.55 31.00  30.20 60,000,000 al L el paullaac
Qassim Agriculture 0.05 096 902,500,000.00 11.80 19.10  18.05 50,000,000 el Il prndll ELb-QU dLU @8gul dogdll ot | o 8yl
Tabuk Agriculture 0.04 0.74 694,000,000.00  31.10  47.80  34.70 20,000,000 el Jl dgi
Saudi Fisheries 0.09 1.76 1,654,308,750.00  26.40  36.60  30.90 53,537,500 ol
Sharqiya Dev Co 0.02 0.44 414,375,000.00  48.10  78.75 5525 7,500,000 d1olil) au6 uful A. Othaim Market 0.16 5.60 2,806,875,000.00  79.50 145.00 124.75 22,500,000 plioll & @lgu
Jouff Agriculture 0.07 133 1,247,500,000.00  40.30  58.00  49.90 25,000,000 aselj I gl Mouwasat 0.26 9.18 4,600,000,000.00  50.25  94.00  92.00 50,000,000 6Luwlgoll
Bishah Agriculture * 0.02 0.37 348,750,000.00 0 0 6975 5,000,000 aely i aduy * Extra 0.17 5.91 2,962,500,000.00  82.50 131.00  98.75 30,000,000 (JYOUIES]
Jazan Development 0.05 0.93 872,500,000.00  14.20  18.45  17.45 50,000,000 aLolil) Uljla Dallah Health 0.19 6.57 3,292,200,000.00 58.00  96.75  69.75 47,200,000 annll da
---- Care 014 488 2,444325,000.00 49.60 200.00  54.50 44,850,000 iy
SASCO 0.06 2.12 1,059,750,000.00  17.00  27.30  23.55 45,000,000 g8l
Thim'ar 0.02 0.84 421,000,000.00  27.50  48.40  42.10 10,000,000 1ol
» UL U @r8guull dosdll cik] ﬁu Fitaihi Group 0.05 1.83 918,500,000.00  13.90 17.00  16.70 55,000,000 (WAYi6 dcgono
Encrgy et Jarir 0.82 2856 14,310,000,000.00 101.25 169.00 159.00 90,000,000 H2
Aldrees 0.08 2.69 1,350,000,000.00  33.00 4850  45.00 30,000,000 iyl
STC 6.10  57.04 107,000,000,000.00 3820  57.75  53.50 2,000,000,000 LA AlHokair 0.83  29.13 14,595,000,000.00  68.25 149.00 139.00 105,000,000 ey
Etihad Etisalat 3.76 35.10 65,835,000,000.00 68.75 89.00  85.50 770,000,000 OVl Al Alkhaleej Trng 0.08 2.67 1,338,000,000.00  29.70  49.90  44.60 30,000,000 TEVITENIE]|
ZAIN KSA 0.57 5.36 10,044,930,000.00  7.90 1055  9.30 1,080,100,000 @agell (1) ----
Atheeb Telecom 0.13 1.21 2,268,000,000.00 11.80  16.70  14.40 157,500,000 VLA wie
Almutakamela * 0.14 1.30 2,430,000,000.00 2770 2430 100,000,000 alol&ioll *

Total 07| 77,930,000.00 --- 4,107,600,000 elndl dloa|
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Market Capitalization as on 31/12/2013 o T+IW/IT /W1 06 Lo% 8)110.0)l pawll) &18guull doydll

ng'w UUPU adguull dodll el mu .. DI
Multi- Investment Q@ . Insurance

%To %to Lowest | Highest | Close %To %to Lowest | Highest | Close
Market Capitalization Issued Shares Market Capitalization prica Issued Shares

SARCO 0.05 0.90 881,250,000.00 53.50  72.00 58.75 15,000,000 wSlaoll Tawuniya 0.20 9.55 3,520,000,000.00  28.10  36.80  35.20 100,000,000 ayglelll
) o ANB Insurance 0.07 3.13 1,155,000,000.00  11.00  66.00  66.00 17,500,000 Colil) uyell
Saudi Advanced 0.05 0.82 799,200,000.00 1450  19.05  18.50 43,200,000 6 ghloll
Jazira Takaful 0.11 5.08 1,872,500,000.00  11.00  72.50  53.50 35,000,000 Uelsi 6 jo
. . . . . . Lol cbun T

RRIENIET S 004 074 722,750,00000 1210 16.10 1475 49,000,000 ; Malath Insurance 004 174 642,000,000.00 1770 2415  21.40 30,000,000 tolill 3o
SISCO 0.07 1.18 1,145,800,000.00  12.85 17.20  16.85 68,000,000 g8 MEDGULF 0.20 9.47 3,490,000,000.00  20.30 3510  34.90 100,000,000 (ol @léato
e 017 3.01 293854166925 1630 2420  23.25 126,388 889 . ALLIANZ SF 0.09 4.34 1,600,000,000.00  49.80  96.75  80.00 20,000,000 @l wul Ui
) SALAMA 0.03 1.22 450,000,000.00  42.00  73.75  45.00 10,000,000 ol

Al Baha * 0.01 0.21 202,500,000.00  13.05 18.90  13.50 15,000,000 aalul -
Walaa Insurance 0.03 1.45 536,000,000.00 22.90 3550  26.80 20,000,000 (Lolil eVg
kingdom >18 9314 90,794,116,350.00  15.80 ~ 25.00 2450 3,705,882,300 Arabian Shield 0.04 191 704,000,000.00 3210  57.75  35.20 20,000,000 wuall g5

5.56 - --- 4,022,471,189 clindll dloa| SABB Takaful 0.07 3.18 1,173,000,000.00  30.00 4730  34.50 34,000,000 o8l ulw

SANAD 0.03 1.23 455,000,000.00  21.30  37.40  22.75 20,000,000 b

SAICO 0.03 1.35 499,000,000.00 44.20 72.75 49.90 10,000,000 il
e . - odel J2uu X WAFA Insurance 0.05 2.20 810,000,000.00  54.75 179.75  81.00 10,000,000 (olill Lag
Industrial Investment | Qe neli Gulf Union 003 143 525,800,000.00  21.20 3430  23.90 22,000,000 CHEVEIEV]

0.05 2.33 858,333,350. . . . 9151 (Lall
il Lal Market Capitalization Lowest | Highest | Close Issued Shares ATC 333,350.50  47.00  77.00 ~ 51.50 16,666,667 sl
Market | Sector price Price Price . .
Al - Ahlia 0.03 135 498,000,000.00 39.00 75.25  49.80 10,000,000 adall

Takween 1,354,500,000.00 3500  42.80 3870 35,000,000 Uig ACIG 003 147 542,000,000.00 2475 7350  27.10 20,000,000 awul
BC 0.05 1.64 910,250,000.00 27.00 3820  33.10 27,500,000 ul e ay AlCC 0.03 1.41 520,000,000.00 21.30 3620  26.00 20,000,000 apoll (uolil
MA'ADEN 171 54.05 9.970.000.000.00 2720 3550  32.40 925 000,000 Galeo Trade Union 0.04 1.85 683,375,000.00 19.00 27.90  24.85 27,500,000 EVIETEW]
) Sagr Insurance 0.04 1.82 672,500,000.00 21.55 2870  26.90 25,000,000 (olil) ;80
Astra Indust 0.22 7.08 3,928,235,291.00  36.40 56.00  53.00 74,117,647 arcluall 1wl L
UCA 0.04 1.91 702,800,000.00  20.60 27.70  25.10 28,000,000 (ol 62110]l
ALSorayai 0.05 1.45 806,250,000.00 18.05 24.80 21.50 37,500,000 gl dcgono Saudi Re 0.07 3.24 1,195,000,000.00 9.45 12.60 11.95 100,000,000 gzl 6aleyl
Shaker 0.14 4.40 2,441,250,000.00  63.75  92.75  69.75 35,000,000 pu(Ed Bupa Arabia 0.10 4.59 1,692,000,000.00  27.00  42.90  42.30 40,000,000 el lg)
. . L . . . . . oK1l a)lg
Pharmaceutical 0.29 9.19 5,098,437,500.00  40.00  65.00  65.00 78,437,500 aulgall et ) 0.04 172 I S 20,000,000 ki
Al Rajhi Takaful 0.05 2.39 880,000,000.00  41.00  63.75  44.00 20,000,000 gl Y8
Glass 0.05 1.62 900,000,000.00 23.50 32.70  30.00 30,000,000 2l
ACE 0.04 1.70 627,500,000.00 5525 86.50  62.75 10,000,000 o]
FIPCO 0.03 1.09 603,750,000.00  40.20  67.75  52.50 11,500,000 giue AXA - Cooperative 0.04 2.05 756,000,000.00  34.00 5550  37.80 20,000,000 ayigledl - Lusl
Maadaniyah 0.05 157 871,474,759.00 2550 39.30  31.00 28,112,089 fweo Gulf General 0.05 2.43 894,000,000.00 37.20  62.25  44.70 20,000,000 dolell 4yl
) ) . Buruj 0.04 1.67 614,900,000.00  42.10  65.00  47.30 13,000,000 (uolil) agy
Saudi Chemical 0.20 6.27 3,478,200,000.00 4130 5550  55.00 63,240,000 wageul aliosll
Al Alamiya 0.06 2.65 978,000,000.00 43.70  85.75  48.90 20,000,000 dsollell
Sl — S 1208 LI | 280 | 4] 2Rl STpULIUL Gugll ac Solidarity 0.08 3.90 1,437,450,000.00  22.25  41.40  25.90 55,500,000 Ol wijagguy
AlAbdullatif 0.19 6.01 3,331,250,000.00  31.00 47.70  41.00 81,250,000 winllell Wataniya 0.05 2.46 905,000,000.00  79.00 144.50  90.50 10,000,000 auiogll
saudi Export 495720,000.00 4030 132.00  45.90 10,800,000 latall Amana Insurance 0.08 3.81 1,404,800,000.00  30.30 144.00  43.90 32,000,000 (olil) dilol

Enaya 0.09 4.37 1,612,000,000.00 33.50 51.50 40.30 40,000,000 alic
Total -- oo | | | \msizs| el e |
Alinma Tokio M. 0.08 3.57 1,315,000,000.00 58.00 90.50 65.75 20,000,000 0 gi8glo cloj)l
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Market Capitalization as on 31/12/2013 pT-IR/IT /M1 06 Lok 8)1100)l pa W) adgul doldll

i = aau el ' Hu . wlel pawdlaac
Multi- Investment L’“—"“-Cm Banks & Financial Lgch)lI 6j200Jl
Services

%To %to Lowest | Highest | Close %To %to Lowest | Highest | Close
Market Capitalization Issued Shares Market | Sector Market Capitalization price Price pre Issued Shares

Bahri 51 58.88 8,883,000,000.00 1850  28.60 2820 315,000,000 Wl ASLAK 0.09 5.64 1,556,100,000.00  29.00  41.30  39.90 39,000,000 Sl
SAPTCO 0.19 22.45 3,387,500,000.00 15.05 27.20 27.10 125,000,000 welonl (Jail Bawan 0.18 11.51 3,175,000,000.00 39.6  63.50 63.50 50,000,000 Ulg
Mubarrad 0.04 416 628,200,000.00  30.80  89.00  34.90 18,000,000 Ao MMG * 0.09 5.69 1,568,750,000.00 0 0 1255 125,000,000 Uaeoll dcgono.
Budget Saudi 1450 218837500000 4240 7500 7175 30,500,000 dagel ) — vy 65 LI UUIIENU ] 258 el | £l 51,000,000 dagaunl Ll

ALKHODARI 0.10 6.33 1,747,812,500.00 24.60 42.00 32.90 53,125,000 Al
Total 15,087,075,000.00 488,500,000 Und)l dlon)

Ceramic 0.24 15.15 4,181,250,000.00  73.50 128.75 111.50 37,500,000 Wl

Gypsum 0.06 3.53 975,333,343.60 2620 3600 30.80 31,666,667 !
e o . . Cables 0.05 3.47 957,600,000.00 11.40  15.05  12.60 76,000,000 ]

: o ) @UEVl N
Media and Publishing ¢ sisillg piel saudi Industrial 0.05 2.87 792,000,000.00  14.40 2020  19.80 40,000,000 é1o

%To %to Lowest hest | Close
Market Capitalization Issued Shares Amiantit 010 643 1,772,925,000.00 1330 1560  15.35 115,500,000 Cuiiol

Tihama 09 3435 1,646,250,000.00  83.50 227.25 109.75 15,000,000 UeY aola Pipes 0.06  3.52 970,000,000.00  18.55 33.10  24.25 40,000,000 bl
SARMG 010 35.80 1,716,000,000.00  18.40 2435  21.45 80,000,000 @gutill g Gl Zamil Industrial 015  9.46 2,610,000,000.00 31.60  50.25  43.50 60,000,000 acliall doljJ
SPPC 0.0 29.85 1,431,000,000.00  20.80  43.50  23.85 60,000,000 wulgig dcliby AL Babtain 0.08 4.94 1,364,201,984.00  22.25 36.20  32.00 42,631,312 Ul
----- SVCP 006  3.97 1,095,000,000.00 6425 79.75  73.00 15,000,000 ayylaall
MESC 0.05 2,99 825,000,000.00 12.95 1875  13.75 60,000,000 Cluio

Red Sea 2,190,000,000.00 3130  56.00  54.75 40,000,000 Joall )

Total -- 27,591,472,82 --- 876,422,979 clndll dloa|

Hotel & Tourism aicyl aalulg @l

%To %to Lowest | Highest | Close
Market Capitalization Issued Shares

ALTAYYAR 75.01 12,840,000,000.00  42.00 108.25 107.00 120,000,000 Ll

S . _ el p.a.x.ulll aac
Real Estate @y_cm 83100
Hotels 0.20 20.10 3,440,000,000.00  26.00  40.40  34.40 100,000,000 @l Development

%To %to Lowest | Highest | Close
shams 837,375,000.00 3680 12950 8250 10,150,000 i Market Capitalization 'SSUEd
024 528 4,152,000,000.00 27.80 3610 3460 120,000,000 o Lol

Taiba 0.34 7.52 5,910,000,000.00  23.00  47.10 39.40 150,000,000 ot aylo

Makkah 0.61 13.53 10,630,647,480.00 40.00 77.00 64.50 164,816,240 <L\ &40

---- Arriyadh Development 0.16 3.59 2,820,000,000.00 21.00 29.20  28.20 100,000,000 Joeil
“ Suspended Uglail (1o déleo * Emaar E .C 0.64 14.38 11,305,000,000.00 8.35 13.55 13.30 850,000,000 Jloc|
Jabal Omar 1.55 34.53 27,138,480,000.00 19.00  35.50 29.20 929,400,000 Jof U

Dar Al Arkan 0.61 13.53 10,638,000,000.00 8.05 11.05 9.85 1,080,000,000 (VERE

6,005,610,000.00 12.40 17.95 17.70 339,300,000 4990l dijao

Total -- 78,599,737,480.00 --- 3,733,516,240 elndll dloa|

o
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Top Five Active Stocks - 2013 | ol +IW - Uoliy sVl (el OLS gl

oIl &0 p T +IW @UE| you djjléo (Lajlewl o6 Leldi)] 8Vl OIS piul)
Top gainers (Comparing close prices of 2013 with 2012)

By number of transactions

@guull dloa] (1o &8 il i

Company

elndll (ro &8 piul drwj

Ulésuall aac ua (lo

To Market «

Northern Cement 4.93%
Care 3.32%
SABIC 3.25%
Alinma 2.62%
WAFA Insurance 2.22%

By number of shares traded

g | dloa (ko &5 puit] usuj
Company Ggutl dloa] Qo &Syl

60.52%
37.65%
38.25%
54.00%

7.73%

elhndll (ro &% puiul druwj

1,427,179 Lol Cliowwl

962,321 ale,
941,767 ¢l
759,806 LoVl
642,168 (uolil) Log

@glaioll pawVl aac Cua (1o

aglaioll pawl

To Market # Shares Traded

Dar Al Arkan 9.60%
Alinma 9.55%
ZAIN KSA 7.16%
Emaar E.C 6.11%
Northern Cement 3.33%

By value of shares traded

doul dloal (koS bl uuj

To Market # Value Traded - SAR

Company
SABIC 7.51%
Alinma 5.13%
Dar Al Arkan 3.45%
Northern Cement 2.88%
ZAIN KSA 2.53%

45.62%
77.97%
64.03%
29.00%

54.72%

elhndll (ro &% puiul drj

52.35%

52.89%

31.94%

45.97%

38.53%

5,042,567,005 ULV la
5,015,927,023 LoVl
3,760,999,281 aageudl ()
3,205,848,295 sloc]

1,748,187,085  aulosiul Ciiouwl

@glaioll pawVl dotd Cun (1o

dglaioll pawVl dosd

(duy)

102,796,530,663.00
70,222,260,070.09
47,248,191,032.25

39,482,067,963.65

34,683,961,748.15

Company

* ANB Insurance
* Jazira Takaful
ALTAYYAR
Northern Cement

Shams

# Listed during 2013 (Issued at par SAR 10)

7 el

Change %
560.00%
435.00%
153.55%
131.50%

120.59%

10.00

10.00

42.20

10.00

37.40

66.00 (olill guyell”
53.50 Uelsi o pjn
107.00 Juall
23.15 alouidl Ciiouwl
82.50 Uiouds

(UUy I+ OLEESY! y210) p T 1B plel (NA Ciajal *

oIl g0 p T +IW GUE| you djjléo) Lajlewwl @é LoLaAil sVl OIS juidl)
Top losers (Comparing close prices of 2013 with 2012)

Company

AMANA Insurance
Mubarrad

ACIG

Saudi Export

SPPC

/. i)l ai

Change %
-67.96%
-58.33%
-40.18%
-38.39%

-35.54%

137.00

83.75

45.30

74.50

37.00

43.90 (olil) dilol
34.90 Ao
27.10 el
45.90 Glyalal
23.85 wilelg aclib

o
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FINANCIAL INDICATORS - 31/12/2013 p MW /IT /W1 - & I &adlodl Olpibigoll

(Loaluoll §gén < -
. . . 3 , . N . 0janoll pawll a q aoLdll/ joull . -
Company (Giglo) UA NI 0éLb ((guo) 1lo) aréguull aosdll J (Gatlo) Ajlel youll paull alc Ajlell “qJJ.‘j/QJJI @yigaJl aosdll QMeNl jo
Net Income (mn hareholders> Equit Market Cap. (mn i P/E Ratio EPS (SR ; Book Value (SR Close price
(o SUIEITS O(Snen) quity 25 () Issued Shares (mn) / (i) P/B Value 53) P

§ Riyad 3,946.82 31,963.51 43,800.00 1,500.000 11.10 2.63 137 21.31 29.20 wl
&
oo Aljazira 650.32 5,728.55 11,280.00 300.000 17.35 217 1.97 19.10 37.60 6l §
-
5 ; wW
S SaudiInvestment 1,286.86 10,252.78 15,785.00 550.000 1227 2.34 1.54 18.64 28.70 Jeliwl =5
(=)
] F
v Saudi Hollandi 1,501.61 9,401.43 16,590.42 396.900 11.05 3.78 1.76 23.69 41.80 uailgall gageul 3
m
= o=
2 saudi Fransi 2,405.94 23,216.63 31,550.22 904.018 13.11 2.66 1.36 25.68 34.90 w1l uageaull a
(%]
w 9
3 SABB 3,774.31 22,832.80 44,000.00 1,000.000 11.66 3.77 1.93 22.83 44.00 ulw D
S 3
S

Arab National 2,522.47 19,080.45 26,180.00 850.000 10.38 2.97 137 22.45 30.80 wibglouell 3,

SAMBA 4,510.40 34,802.90 45,000.00 900.000 9.98 5.01 1.29 38.67 50.00 ol

Al Rajhi 7,438.43 38,404.59 109,500.00 1,500.000 14.72 4.96 2.85 25.60 73.00 @iyl

AL Bilad 729.16 5,100.89 14,000.00 400.000 19.20 1.82 2.74 12.75 35.00 Al

Alinma 1,004.90 16,831.93 22,350.00 1,500.000 22.24 0.67 1.33 11.22 14.90 Loyl

Total Banks & Financial Services Sector 29,771.20 217,616.45 380,035.64 9,800.918 12.77 22.20 - adloll Uloarlg ¥ lnoll glind dloal
E CHEMANOL 72.12 1,583.37 1,839.15 120.600 25.50 0.60 1.16 13.13 15.25 Ugiloss
S
= Petrochem -66.13 4,120.81 12,288.00 480.000 (M) (W) -0.14 2.98 8.59 25.60 ou8g s
3 .
S SABIC 25,228.14 156,221.18 334,500.00 3,000.000 13.26 8.41 2.14 52.07 111.50 bl §
=) wW
& sarco 3,160.48 8,268.79 52,166.67 333.333 16.51 9.48 6.31 24.81 156.50 g46lw S
wv
— -
®  Industrialization 1,184.99 11,993.50 22,408.62 668.914 18.91 1.77 1.87 17.93 33.50 ainil %
3
S Alyjain 109.83 747.75 1,743.84 69.200 15.88 1.59 2.33 10.81 25.20 anll %
=]

Nama Chemicals -44.23 1,389.30 1,805.71 128.520 (M) (L) -0.34 1.30 10.81 14.05 Ulglossl cloj 3,

A

SIIG 714.08 6,331.92 14,580.00 450.000 20.42 1.59 2.30 14.07 32.40 aagil degonoll

Sahara Petrochemical 578.71 5,797.89 8,688.14 438.795 15.01 1.32 1.50 13.21 19.80 Ulbglobg i) cljanll

YANSAB 2,644.65 12,961.18 41,484.38 562.500 15.69 4.70 3.20 23.04 73.75 ol

Sipchem 620.45 5,794.30 11,660.00 366.667 18.79 1.69 2.01 15.80 31.80 arollell i

Advanced 556.86 2,254.05 6,691.00 163.995 12.02 3.396 2.97 13.74 40.80 do1 8ol

Saudi Kayan -346.41 14,093.63 23,550.00 1,500.000 (M) (L) -0.23 1.67 9.40 15.70 angoudl (LS

Petro Rabigh 359.18 8,917.46 21,243.00 876.000 59.14 0 10.18 24.25 IS

A1 2.38
Total Petrochemical Industries Sector 34,772.72 240,475.11 554,648.50 9,158.524 14.68 26.26 - LouSg il Ulelinll glnd dlon|

o
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101235 JUAW)

101236 |10}y

Company

HCC

Najran Cement
City Cement
Northern Cement
Arab Cement
Yamamah Cement
Saudi Cement
Qassim Cement
Southern Cement
Yanbu Cement
Eastern Cement
Tabuk Cement

Jouf Cement

Total Cement Sector 5,841.16 29,864.12 90,926.16 1,766.100

A. Othaim Market
Mouwasat
Extra

Dallah Health
Care

SASCO

Thim'ar

Fitaihi Group
Jarir

Aldrees
AlHokair
Alkhaleej Trng

Total Retail Sector 2,430.30 10,023.55 50,098.15 559.550

Gas & Industrialization

Saudi Electricity

Total Energy & Utilities Sector 3,150.37 EYAVSYE] 62,618.94 4,241.594

FINANCIAL INDICATORS - 31/12/2013

(Ugilo) UAAI wélo
Net Income (mn)

50.47
198.14
218.42
234.61
190.04
870.24

1,132.41
584.61

1,006.09
821.33
309.15
173.37

52.28

192.50
201.20
167.32
134.92
92.49
41.99
14.04
35.72
653.26
101.69
716.44
78.71

113.94
3,036.43

(Ugilo) (oalutoll @gén

Shareholders> Equity

(mn)

961.75
1,820.54
2,002.80
2,210.55
2,868.51
3,893.36
3,217.06
1,996.75
2,761.60
3,281.07
2,286.29
1,186.15
1,377.70

805.51
888.53
488.06
1,189.29
812.19
730.86
52.35
701.07
1,172.66
518.04
2,234.97
430.04

997.77

56,059.96

(Ugulo) arSgul aoLdll
Market Cap. (mn)

2,085.27
4,114.00
4,342.14
4,167.00
5,140.00
11,593.13
15,529.50
8,055.00
15,435.00
10,513.13
5,117.00
2,547.00
2,288.00

2,806.88
4,600.00
2,962.50
3,292.20
2,444.33
1,059.75

421.00
918.50

14,310.00
1,350.00

14,595.00
1,338.00

1,995.00
60,623.94

0janoll p.a_LuKMI
(Ugelo)

Issued Shares (mn)

97.900
170.000
189.200
180.000

80.000
202.500
153.000

90.000
140.000
157.500

86.000

90.000
130.000

22.500
50.000
30.000
47.200
44.850
45.000
10.000
55.000
90.000
30.000
105.000
30.000

75.000
4,166.594

Ailel) youll
P/E Ratio

41.32
20.76
19.88
17.76
27.05
13.32
13.71
13.78
15.34
12.80
16.55
14.69
43.77

0.52
117
1.15
1.30
2.38
4.30
7.40
6.50
7.19
5.21
3.59
1.93
0.40

o8I/ youll
@idall

P/B Value

217
2.26
217
1.89
1.79
2.98
4.83
4.03
5.59
3.20
2.24
2.15
1.66

@5i82Jl aoudll
Book Value (SR)

9.82
10.71
10.59
12.28
35.86
19.23
21.03
22.19
19.73
20.83
26.58
13.18
10.60

p T+ IW/IM /P - s Yl adlodl Ol jubgoll

@UEVI youu
Close price

21.30
24.20
22.95
23.15
64.25
57.25

101.50

89.50

110.25

66.75
59.50
28.30
17.60

W Aol
Ul Udoawl

o)l Uiouul

Uiow)l glnd

adlodul Cioawl
ayyoll oyl
doloyl Ctiowwl
aageudl il
e dll ol
ayginll ol
& Ul

a8 il ol
gt Ciioawl

WarJl Ciiowl

14.58
22.86
17.71
24.40
26.43
25.24
29.98
25.72
21.91
13.28
20.37
17.00

17.51
19.97

8.56
4.02
5.58
2.86
2.06
0.93
1.40
0.65
7.26
3.39
6.82
2.62

1.52
0.73

3.48
5.18
6.07
2.77
3.01
1.45
8.04
1.31
12.20
2.61
6.53
3.11

2.00
1.08

35.80
17.77
16.27
25.20
18.11
16.24

5.24
12.75
13.03
17.27
21.29
14.33

13.30
13.45

124.75

92.00
98.75
69.75
54.50
23.55
42.10
16.70

159.00

45.00

139.00

44.60

26.60
14.55

pdigll € @lguul
dlLuwlgoll
JFe]
annll da

& jaill glnd

dle,

Ol Oloas
Lo

HR

wyall

JIeRy
[EYRVEIRY

520 €ling dlo)
auinillg jlol

@ageull cbyal
o1l @9l pollg adlall glng dlonl|

@8ly0llg adlinll
duoa3l

o
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Company

SAVOLA Group
Wafrah

SADAFCO

Almarai

Anaam Holding
HB

Herfy Foods
Catering

NADEC

Qassim Agriculture
Tabuk Agriculture
Saudi Fisheries
Shargiya Dev Co
Jouff Agriculture
Bishah Agriculture®

Jazan Development

Total Agrlculture & Food Industries 4,469.86 27,061.05 93,968.95 1,620.690

107,000.00

Etihad Etisalat
Zain KSA
Atheeb Telecom

Almutakamela®

Total Telecomm. & Information Tech. Sector 14,773.83 87,765.14 187,577.93 4,107.600

1,640.57

Tawuniya

ANB Insurance
Jazira Takaful
Malath Insurance
MEDGULF
ALLIANZE SF
SALAMA

Walaa Insurance
Arabian Shield
SABB Takaful
SANAD

SAICO

WAFA Insurance®
Gulf Union

ATC

FINANCIAL INDICATORS - 31/12/2013

(Ugilo) (oalutoll @gén

(Eﬁscﬁi'(‘:‘:r']“)" Shareholders> Equity
(mn)
1,704.48 9,749.00
6.20 220.44
169.25 866.90
1,502.21 10,142.47
32,52 190.64
92.51 581.05
191.42 600.84
569.35 1,158.63
100.17 1,152.41
-11.65 345.65
330 370.71
-45.63 302.73
-5.57 61.41
103.27 700.90
123.06 617.30

9,987.19 56,319.72
6,676.55 23,963.33
-1,651.47 6,758.67

238.45 723.42

-590.94

-41.93
192.46
12.82
-42.14
23.83
6.54
16.37
29.41
-26.95

-25.70
8.05

175.00
350.00
290.98
995.93
172.87

27.20
206.78
236.81
344.60

69.23

51.74
129.26
139.64

(Ugulo) arSgul aoLdll
Market Cap. (mn)

33,507.29

640.00
2,803.13

31,500.00

656.60
1,650.00
3,663.00

11,603.00

1,812.00
902.50
694.00

1,654.31
41438

1,247.50
348.75
872.50

65,835.00
10,044.93

2,268.00
2,430.00

3,520.00
1,155.00
1,872.50
642.00
3,490.00
1,600.00
450.00
536.00
704.00
1,173.00
455.00
499.00
810.00
525.80
858.33

0janoll p.a_LuKMI

Issued Shares (mn)

533.981
20.000
32.500

600.000
19.600
28.571
33.000
82.000
60.000
50.000
20.000
53.538

7.500
25.000
5.000
50.000

2,000.000

770.000

1,080.100

157.500
100.000

100.000
17.500
35.000
30.000

100.000
20.000
10.000
20.000
20.000
34.000
20.000
10.000
10.000
22.000
16.667

ol s -

EPS (SR)
19.66 3.19
103.26 0.31
16.56 5.21
20.97 2.50
(M) (W) -1.66
17.84 3.24
19.14 5.80
20.38 6.94
18.09 1.67
(M) () -0.23
210.30 0.17
(M) () -0.85
(M) (wv) -0.74
12.08 413
7.09 2.46

10.71 4.99
9.86 8.67

(M) (u») -1.53
(M) (uw) -1.51

-5.91

(M) (uw) -1.40
(M) (uw) -1.92
124.84 0.64
(M) (uw) -4.21
22.50 1.191
107.65 033
71.64 0.48
(M) (uw) -1.47
(M) (1) 270
(M) (W) )
(M) (uw) -1.168
106.69 0.48

pT-IW/IT /] -

aoLdll/ youll
@idall
P/B Value

3.44
2.90
3.23
3.11
3.44
2.84
6.10
10.01
1.57
2.61
1.87
5.46
6.75
1.78

1.41

1.90
2.75
1.49
3.14

2.15
6.60
5.35
2.21
3.50
9.26
16.54
2.59
2.97
3.40
6.57
9.64
4.07
6.15

@5i82Jl aoudll
Book Value (SR)

18.26
11.02
26.67
16.90

9.73
20.34
18.21
14.13
19.21

6.91
18.54

5.65

8.19
28.04

12.35

28.16
31.12
6.26
4.59

16.41
10.00
10.00
9.70
9.96
8.64
2.72
10.34
11.84
10.14
3.46
5.17

5.88
8.38

i I ddloll Ol pabsgol

@UEVI youu
Close price

62.75
32.00
86.25
52.50
33.50
57.75

111.00
141.50

30.20
18.05
34.70
30.90
55.25
49.90
69.75
17.45

53.50
85.50

9.30
14.40
24.30

35.20
66.00
53.50
21.40
34.90
80.00
45.00
26.80
35.20
34.50
22.75
49.90
81.00
23.90
51.50

VYgélo dcgono
6,949/l

ool
avylall oloil
Ulgdl dlghh
4ael gosa
tgolll

¢al

atcly Il arndll
ately gl dgu
ol
arcly gl agll
< el duiy

Lol glje

aslagll Olelunllg acl il gling disal

LA
VLAl Al
ageull (1))
VLA Lyic

dlol&ioll .

Uloglooll d1idig UL gling dloal

auglell!
(ol oy sall
Jolsidpjn
(1eolil) 3Mo
(ol @léayo
@l gl Jl
oMy
(uolil) eVg
oyl gjall
el ulw
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g4l

(Lolil) L8q.
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Company

Al - Ahlia

ACIG

AICC

Trade Union

Sagr Insurnce
UCA

Saudi Re

Bupa Arabia
Weqaya Takaful
Al Rajhi Takaful
ACE

AXA - Cooperative
Gulf General
Buruj

Al Alamiyah
Solidarity
Wataniya

Amana Insurance
Enaya

Alinma Tokio M

Total Insurance Sector -1,286.90 9,330.66 36,854.96 1,016.167

SARCO

Saudi Advanced
Al Ahsa for Dev.
SISCO

Assir

Al Baha®

Kingdom

Total Multi-Investment Sector 986.67 36,987.25 97,484.16 4,022.471

Takween

BCl

MA>ADEN

Astra Indust
ALSorayai
Shaker
Pharmaceutical

Glass

FINANCIAL INDICATORS - 31/12/2013

((1gulo) (oaluwo)l @gdn
Shareholders> Equity
(mn)

(Ugilo) UAAI wélo
Net Income (mn)

-17.88 26.03
12.58 102.25
-101.83 64.04
-39.08 268.69
50.93 333.97
-78.18 236.00
-100.20 821.77
147.33 731.06
-57.43 70.61
22.34 86.46
15.89 174.06
9.26 191.37
4.86 183.46
5.04 70.48
-21.92 113.11
-91.01 341.89
-32.12 60.22
-4.01 206.22
-52.01 299.58
-32.86 118.78

15.42 572.55
25.06 884.75
16.02 524.62
56.04 826.41
131.66 2,572.65
742.47 31,606.27

47.08 454.85
44.38 464.89
1,682.38 19,759.76
253.03 1,910.64
13.07 499.34
125.09 653.52
266.82 3,758.19
44.93 590.67

(Ugulo) arSgul aoLdll
Market Cap. (mn)

498.00
542.00
520.00
683.38
672.50
702.80
1,195.00
1,692.00
634.00
880.00
627.50
756.00
894.00
614.90
978.00
1,437.45
905.00
1,404.80
1,612.00
1,315.00

881.25
799.20
722.75
1,145.80
2,938.54
202.50
90,794.12

1,354.50
910.25
29,970.00
3,928.24
806.25
2,441.25
5,098.44
900.00

0j1n0)l g2 wl
(Ugelo)
Issued Shares (mn)
10.000
20.000
20.000
27.500
25.000
28.000
100.000
40.000
20.000
20.000
10.000
20.000
20.000
13.000
20.000
55.500
10.000
32.000
40.000
20.000

15.000
43.200
49.000
68.000
126.389
15.000
3,705.882

35.000
27.500
925.000
74.118
37.500
35.000
78.438
30.000

p TR /IM /W1 - aww Yl adlodl Ol paiigoll

;T‘)uzu seul “‘faiu"‘ll" ““f:l/g)jl“”' ,i6)l aoLdll GUEY o
/E Ratio EPS (SR) P/B Value Book Value (SR) Close price
(M) (uw) 1.79 19.13 2.60 49.80
43.07 0.63 5.30 5.11 27.10
(M) (uw) -5.09 8.12 3.20 26.00
(M) (uw) 1.42 2.54 9.77 24.85
13.21 2.04 2.01 13.36 26.90
(M) (uw) 2.79 2.98 8.43 25.10
(M) (uw) -1.002 1.45 8.22 11.95
11.48 3.68 2.31 18.28 42.30
(M) (uw) 2.87 8.98 3.53 31.70
(M) (uw) 1.12 10.18 432 44.00
39.50 1.59 3.61 17.41 62.75
81.61 0.46 3.95 9.57 37.80
183.80 0.24 4.87 9.17 44.70
122.05 0.39 8.72 5.42 47.30
(M) (W) -1.10 8.65 5.66 48.90
(M) (u) -1.64 4.20 6.16 25.90
(M) (uv) 3.21 15.03 6.02 90.50
(M) (uv) -0.13 6.81 6.44 43.90
(M) (uv) -1.30 5.38 7.49 40.30
(M) (uv) 1.64 11.07 5.94 65.75

57.14 1.03 1.54 38.17 58.75
31.90 0.58 0.90 20.48 18.50
45.12 0.327 1.38 10.71 14.75
20.45 0.82 1.39 12.15 16.85
22.32 1.04 1.14 20.36 23.25
= = = = 13.50
122.29 0.20 2.87 8.53 24.50
I ) ) )

28.77 1.35 2.98 13.00 38.70
20.51 1.61 1.96 16.90 33.10
17.81 1.82 1.52 21.36 32.40
15.52 3.41 2.06 25.78 53.00
61.68 0.35 1.61 13.32 21.50
19.52 3.57 3.74 18.67 69.75
19.11 3.40 1.36 47.91 65.00
20.03 1.50 1.52 19.69 30.00
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FINANCIAL INDICATORS - 31/12/2013

0janoll p.a_LuKMI
(Ugelo)

Issued Shares (mn)

((1gulo) (oaluwo)l @gdn
Shareholders> Equity
(mn)

Ailel) youll
P/E Ratio

(Ugilo) UAAI wélo
Net Income (mn)

(Ugilo) as8gull anydll

C
ompany Market Cap. (mn)

101735 JUSW)SAAU] [eLISNpU|

101235 UOIN}INIYSUO) B Bulp|ing

101235 Juawdo|aAap 3)e)s] [edyY

FIPCO
Maadaniyah
Saudi Chemical
SPM
AlAbdullatif
Saudi Export

ASLAK
Bawan
MMG*

SSP
ALKHODARI
Ceramic

Gypsum

Saudi Industrial
Amiantit

Pipes

Zamil Industrial
AL Babtain
SVCP

MESC

Red Sea

Total Building & Constructuion Secto 1,291.07 11,988.23 27,591.47 876.423

Real Estate

Taiba

Makkah

Arriyadh Development
Emaar E .C

Jabal Omar

Dar Al Arkan

KEC
Total Real Estate development Sector

25.47
10.70
300.60
31.67
266.79
7.10

121.624
168.19

76.41
64.32
309.44
17.79
-229.87
34.96
112.61
9.66
235.36
102.73
84.43
30.64
152.77

159.46
264.02
331.92
249.69
273.06
-32.33
681.46
5.51

17411

368.28
1,500.74
676.59
1,247.25
126.98

Total Industrial Investment Sector 3,119.10 32,185.78 55,453.07 1,474.957

474.431
712.74
800.14
810.41

1,521.18
45851
692.81
403.53

1,564.36
710.91

1,608.90
600.37
231.19
504.16
894.60

3,304.01
3,487.52
5,022.31
1,682.41
7,836.57
8,938.28

16,992.82

3,188.60

603.75
871.47
3,478.20
1,263.75
3,331.25
495.72

1,556.100
3,175.00
1,568.75
1,810.50
1,747.81
4,181.25

975.33
957.60
792.00
1,772.93
970.00
2,610.00
1,364.20
1,095.00
825.00
2,190.00

4,152.00
5,910.00
10,630.65
2,820.00
11,305.00
27,138.48
10,638.00
6,005.61

11.500
28.112
63.240
37.500
81.250
10.800

39.000
50.000
125.000
51.000
53.125
37.500
31.667
76.000
40.000
115.500
40.000
60.000
42.631
15.000
60.000
40.000

120.000
150.000
164.816
100.000
850.000
929.400

1,080.000

339.300

1,932.80 50,452.52 78,599.74 3,733.516

23.70
81.44
11.57
39.90
12.49
69.85

12.794
18.88
23.70
27.17
13.51
54.83

(M) (uv)
22.65
15.74

100.37
11.09
13.28
12.97
26.92
14.33

26.04
22.38
32.03
11.29
41.40
(M) (u)
15.61
1,089.35

3.119
3.36
1.50
1.21
8.25
0.56

-3.02
0.87
0.98
0.24
3.92
2.41
5.63
0.51
3.82

133
1.76
2.01
2.50
0.32
-0.03
0.63
0.02

wde ajlell aoldll/ youl
paul @il
EPS (SR) P/B Value
2.22 3.47
0.38 2.37
4.75 2.32
0.84 1.87
3.28 2.67
0.66 3.90

3.280
4.45
2.26
2.16
2.75
2.13
1.38
1.96
1.13
1.36
1.62
2.27
4.74
1.64
2.45

1.26
1.69
2.12
1.68
1.44
3.04
0.63
1.88

12.165
14.25

15.69
15.25
40.56
14.48

9.12
10.09
13.54
17.77
26.82
14.08
15.41

8.40
2236

27.53
23.25
30.47
16.82
9.22
9.62
15.73
9.40

@5i8all aordll Qe yo 1y
Book Value (SR) Close price

15.14 52.50

13.10 31.00

23.73 55.00

18.04 33.70

15.35 41.00

11.76 45.90

39.90
63.50
12.55
35.50
32.90

111.50

30.80
12.60
19.80
15.35
24.25
43.50
32.00
73.00
13.75
54.75

34.60
39.40
64.50
28.20
13.30
29.20

9.85
17.70
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FINANCIAL INDICATORS - 31/12/2013

Company (gho) tsangit | S8 HEES0 I (o) et angin | S E3E
Net Income (mn) (mn) Market Cap. (mn) Issued Shares (mn)
Bahri 699.12 5,841.59 8,883.00 315.000
SAPTCO 77.58 1,470.11 3,387.50 125.000
Mubarrad 87.60 238.23 628.20 18.000
Budget Saudi 150.21 688.71 2,188.38 30.500
Tihama -41.92 195.95 1,646.25 15.000
SRMG -18.17 1,198.28 1,716.00 80.000
SPPC 51.90 866.22 1,431.00 60.000
ALTAYYAR 943.28 2,215.47 12,840.00 120.000
Hotels 142.75 1,800.38 3,440.00 100.000
Shams 9.93 88.82 837.38 10.150

Total Hotel & Tourism Sector 1,095.96 4,104.67 17,117.38 230.150

103,354.47 825,411.34 1,752,855.364 43,252.160

Companies that have not announced a net income statement or have posted negative net income (recent 4 Quarters), are not included
in calculating P/E ratio for sectors and the market.

M: Minus ratio due to company losses according to recent 4 quarters financial data (4th Q 2013 as recent for all companies).

“ Suspended

p TR /IM /W1 - dwu JI adlodl Olpaiigoll

ale ajlell aoldll/ ol

et | pau wissl | IS | Com e
EPS (SR) P/B Value price
12.71 2.22 1,52 18.54 28.20 sl
43.66 0.62 2.30 11.76 27.10 welonll Jail
7.7 4.87 2.64 13.24 34.90 N
14.57 4.92 3.18 22.58 71.75 &13geaull Cin )
I R T T2 B BTy
(M) (w) 2.79 8.40 13.06 109.75 (el dolad
(M) () -0.23 1.43 14.98 21.45 &gl g G
27.57 0.87 1.65 14.44 23.85 ylsig aclin
s T, s T e
13.61 7.86 5.80 18.46 107.00 Sl
24.10 1.43 1.91 18.00 34.40 @l
84.34 0.98 9.43 8.75 82.50 Lo
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o T+ IW - Olaiwdl g dgdnll Jglai o T+ IW - glaio)l Olaiwl g Wginll

Tradable Sukuk and Bonds in Tadawul -2013 Tradable Sukuk and Bonds in Tadawul -2013

B - JlaoVl pan
il AjLell cLaiiVl &)U q““;ﬁ'tj)"m' (Uly tgilo)

Coupon (Annual Return) Maturity Date Par Value (SAR) Issue Size

(SAR mn)
ORIX Sukuk 3,900,000 3,900,000 1 L gl gdn /110 T
7 1,10+ joulw yail
ORIX Sukuk e 26-12-2015 100,000
= ABIC 3 0 0 0 W ey « 3 month SIBOR + 1.65 %

1 14 ol G| (LLULLU|&kJ§j 19.) a4JJ|a+JLU +J9HLLU PEE
Sadara Sukuk 50,000,000 9,530,000 3 o)A gﬁ_ﬁ) SHB Sukuk 2 SIBOR + Margin(190 bDS) 31-12-2019 100,000

aglaioll dioawll aotdll ULy - dglaioll aoudll 61dioll Ulaanll .
Sukuk & Bonds 9 - . =)~ 49 g il g cLall
- Nominal Value Traded - SAR Value Traded - SAR Transactions d

SHB Sukuk 2 10,000,000 10,050,000 1 Fruaidgall Ugdn

Sukuk & Bonds

Sipchem Sukuk 60,000,000 60,772,200 1 pudi dgd o _
i Sadara sukuk g ey 15-122028 50,000
Saudi Electricity 2 2,800,000 2,814,000 1 I &agoull cbyad :
. . . : Z1L,V0 + jguluw
Saudi Electricity 3 0 0 0 W ageudl cbyas Sipchem Sukuk SIBOR + 1.55% 100,000

SATORP Sukuk 0 0 0 U)gil Jgén }
! - 71,71+ joulw
Saudi Electricity 2 SIBOR + 1.6% 06-07-2029 100,000

# nali - e : - %+,90 + gyl
Delisted on 15/05/2013 FIW/0/10 auyly alyaVl el oj - Saudi Electricity 3 SIBOR + 0.950 10-05-2030 10,000

7+,90 + jga1i 1810) jguliw
SATORP Sukuk < Month SIBOR + 0.orat 20-122025 100,000
p MK - (619io)l GL&SII) Olaiuwll g dgiunll @gu

Tradable Sukuk and Bonds in Tadawul -2013 p Il - ulaiuwllg dgdnll @gw uailo
Sukuk & Bonds Market Summary- 2013

6 1 61dioll Ulaonnll b - dglaioll dosdll Uby-dglaioll doawdl dordll &gyl
Transactions Value Traded - SAR Nominal Value Traded - SAR Date
1 3,900,000 3,900,000 2013/01/15
1 10,050,000 10,000,000 2013/02/02
4 .
1 2,814,000 2,800,000 2013/03/26
1 50,000,000 50,000,000 2013/04/29
1 50,000,000 50,000,000 2013/05/07
2 - 1 49,530,000 50,000,000 2013/05/29
1 60,772,200 60,000,000 2013/07/31
7 227,066,200 226,700,000 €g00ll
Total
Igaigall dgdo u,uﬁJgidg_’uo W éblw 6)lao dgdo plw gl I cbyasd)l  cbyasll uygilw dgd o
SHB Sukuk 2 ORIX Sukuk SABIC 3 Sadara Sukuk Sipchem Sukuk  Saudi Electricity 2 Saudi Electricity 3 ~ SATORP Sukuk
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Member Activity - Yearly 2013 ol + I giw ( lpivlg gl Glloc gLon) dblwgll Ol b elal

. il adll Ulaanl il avll OVglaill &Lod il il Uglall doud
e Trades Rank Y% Trades TRADES Volume Rank % Volume volume Value Rank 7. value
3 12.63% 7,320,482 1 19.68% 20,621,519,834.00 1 18.05% 494,645,003,649.15
1 20.17% 11,693,509 2 15.70% 16,451,918,420.00 2 15.76% 431,720,698,027.91 auloJl Uloanl) ganlJl 45 i
p 2 14.79% 8,575,638 3 11.10% 11,628,786,321.00 3 11.15% 305,405,761,171.42
HSBC Saudi Arabia Limited 7 7.09% 4,110,749 5 9.21% 9,647,374,402.00 4 9.69% 265,531,898,175.30 i 910l
Samba Capital 4 11.52% 6,679,293 4 9.45% 9,898,374,597.00 5 9.47% 259,396,519,773.44
Saudi Fransi Capital 6 7.78% 4,512,160 6 7.16% 7,505,393,522.00 6 7.43% 203,583,743,668.39 G o)l gage wll

Riyad Capital 5 7.94% 4,604,242 8 6.03% 6,313,458,959.00 7 6.29% 172,347,992,208.76
ANB Invest 8 5.65% 3,277,082 7 6.12% 6,408,261,711.00 8 5.89% 161,386,947,764.45
Alistithmar Capital 10 2.37% 1,371,827 9 3.64% 3,810,504,199.00 9 3.58% 98,001,992,764.93
Derayah Financial 9 2.43% 1,408,132 10 2.35% 2,458,744,107.00 10 2.48% 67,977,296,478.41
Saudi Hollandi Capital 12 1.45% 838,151 11 1.95% 2,039,443,897.00 11 1.80% 49,223,237,718.88
Al Bilad Investment Company 11 1.51% 876,659 12 1.61% 1,687,174,123.00 12 1.66% 45,431,833,382.52
Falcom Investment Company 13 1.26% 729,205 13 1.55% 1,623,995,004.00 13 1.65% 45,096,120,609.97
Alinma Investment Company 14 0.92% 534,992 14 0.96% 1,002,351,457.00 14 0.97% 26,572,251,634.36
Al Nefaie Investment Group 15 0.47% 272,073 15 0.57% 598,916,499.00 15 0.59% 16,130,327,131.30 JLoliwl meraill dcgono

Aloula Geojit 16 0.38% 222,944 16 0.46% 477,440,241.00 16 0.50% 13,737,830,632.05
Jadwa Investment 18 0.19% 112,224 17 0.35% 366,151,093.00 17 0.45% 12,460,817,955.90

Morgan Stanley Saudi Arabia 21 0.15% 88,302 23 0.21% 215,210,403.00 18 0.37% 10,274,479,498.95 @ageull wdiliw ylejgo
EFG_Hermes KSA 19 0.18% 102,799 18 0.32% 333,920,106.00 19 0.36% 9,906,652,096.45 aageul yuto s dlloll dcgonroll

Credit Suisse Saudi Arabia 20 0.17% 97,050 21 0.22% 226,331,958.00 20 0.33% 8,937,167,233.60 ageul dyyell g Cuay s

0sool Capital 17 0.27% 158,253 20 0.26% 267,620,665.00 21 0.30% 8,266,932,924.75

g"{ig;; Kingcomiolei 22 0.13% 74,816 22 0.21% 216,751,528.00 22 0.30% 8,238,643,599.85 @ageull dyell alooll Ll Lpo

o
= [N}
=
=
a
=
a

Deutsche Securities Saudi Arabia 26 0.08% 47,027 26 0.10% 101,540,843.00 23 0.19% 5,319,705,870.50 adloll @lygW aitiiga

Middle East Finand SUILESREY 23 0.12% 69,853 19 0.29% 302,466,161.00 2 0.18% 4,798,144,036.80 o Lot gl & il a8 b

o
)
3
o

S
=
=

24 0.10% 57,311 25 0.11% 120,158,556.00 25 0.14% 3,798,988,495.30

@ageull YUl aibgl gua Uljlo)l
63g100Jl

29 0.04% 25,160 28 0.06% 68,045,472.00 27 0.09% 2,428,538,245.10

The Investor for Securities 25 0.08% 47,616 27 0.07% 68,713,620.00 28 0.09% 2,374,039,907.65 ayloll @lygW poliuioll &b

Arbah Capital 27 0.06% 34,167 30 0.04% 43,480,048.00 29 0.08% 2,294,426,866.55

Al-Khair Capital Saudi Arabia 0.02% 11,794 24 0.18% 188,799,146.00 30 0.07% 1,833,976,700.35 argewll JUpls pall

Emirates NBD Capital KSA 28 0.05% 28,222 29 0.06% 65,326,580.00 26 0.11% 2,991,070,160.07

Audi Capital
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Member Activity Report for ETF (Year 2013) ol +IW dglaiol Ulpubgoll @aliso elal

! I Olaanll i il auudl 7 OVglall drod i il auuil 7 \ o
o auudl 7. 0 : dablwgll &5
Memberbou Trades Rank Trades o Trades Volume Rank Volume o Volume Value Rank Value o ol &l
Falcom Investment Company 33.51% 571 1 59.51% 3,075,062.00 59.99% 83,689,247.75
Saudi Fransi Capital 13.97% 238 2 17.00% 878,276.00 2 17.02% 23,750,516.35
HSBC Saudi Arabia Limited 18.08% 308 3 11.85% 612,481.00 3 11.81% 16,473,345.55 Bagarall dageunl] &y jell s o (ol (o] a4l
Samba Capital 9.68% 165 4 6.22% 321,405.00 4 5.83% 8,135,025.45 JUiwls Lol

NCB Capital 14.55% 248 5 2.92% 150,782.00 5 2.93% 4,089,282.20
Al Rajhi Capital 3.17% 54 6 1.39% 72,022.00 6 1.37% 1,909,088.70
Riyad Capital 2.41% 41 7 0.36% 18,405.00 7 0.36% 497,277.30
ANB Invest 0.65% 11 8 0.21% 10,648.00 8 0.19% 266,824.35
Al Bilad Investment Company 0.59% 10 9 0.19% 9,913.00 9 0.17% 240,389.20
Derayah Financial 1.64% 28 10 0.10% 4,979.00 10 0.09% 131,964.70
EFG_Hermes KSA 0.12% 2 11 0.09% 4,905.00 11 0.09% 120,743.75 aageull yuo ua allo)l dcqonoll
Aljazira Capital 1.00% 17 12 0.04% 2,204.00 12 0.05% 63,192.10
Alistithmar Capital 0.23% 4 13 0.04% 2,002.00 13 0.04% 50,747.60
Saudi Hollandi Capital 0.23% 4 14 0.04% 2,000.00 14 0.03% 47,800.00
Muscat Capital 0.06% 1 15 0.04% 1,900.00 15 0.03% 46,550.00
Aloula Geojit 0.12% 2 16 0.00% 40.00 16 0.00% 1,206.00
I T I —
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Member Activity For ( Internet ) - Yearly 2013 pr+1W ¢sgiuw (LYl @4 (e el puidllg 81l Oliloc g1od) dbluwgll O pib clal

j Ulbanll j ‘ UVglaill dros GVl (o guarel) doydll i il ‘ Uglalll dou9 . v,
Internet Trades Internet Volume ) Internet Value dblwgll &8 i
Internet Trades Volume Rank Internet Volume Internet Value Member Ratio Value Rank Internet Value

Ratio Ratio Ratio

Company Name

Trades Rank

Aljazira Capital 3 14.60% 6,309,274 1 24.61% 17,872,438,640 86.66% 1 22.74% 428,647,861,270.03

Al Rajhi Capital 1 18.03% 7,790,280 2 13.66% 9,921,480,303 59.36% 2 13.59% 256,248,605,668.03 ol Uloarl wanlJl &8 b

NCB Capital 2 15.00% 6,481,203 3 11.09% 8,054,768,511 69.88% 3 11.32% 213,405,495,081.30
Samba Capital 4 13.74% 5,937,078 4 10.74% 7,799,317,602 80.99% 4 11.14% 210,076,457,787.07

dagoull @ | | L] &5 pud
HSBC Saudi Arabia Limited 7 6.65% 2,873,805 5 8.56% 6,218,056,000 63.81% 5 8.99% 169,442,634,516.02 [ Sl gy ) L“;jg N

Saudi Fransi Capital 5 8.97% 3,877,488 6 8.19% 5,948,633,885 80.15% 6 8.66% 163,177,773,251.61
Riyad Capital 6 6.95% 3,005,423 8 4.80% 3,487,126,303 55.83% 7 5.10% 96,228,634,318.94
ANB Invest 8 4.60% 1,987,523 7 5.30% 3,849,917,078 58.29% 8 4.99% 94,080,129,035.61
Derayah Financial 9 3.07% 1,325,078 9 3.10% 2,249,530,681 92.20% 9 3.32% 62,672,618,246.70
Alistithmar Capital 10 1.80% 779,194 10 2.42% 1,760,221,396 46.74% 10 2.43% 45,806,118,651.52
Falcom Investment Company 11 1.55% 670,754 11 2.00% 1,451,020,008 87.57% 11 2.09% 39,491,928,348.52
Al Bilad Investment Company 12 1.53% 659,963 12 1.43% 1,036,230,482 58.50% 12 1.41% 26,578,076,762.87
Saudi Hollandi Capital 14 0.88% 379,458 14 0.91% 661,132,246 38.36% 13 1.00% 18,882,489,901.47

Alinma Investment Company 13 0.94% 404,458 13 1.02% 742,553,489 62.54% 14 0.88% 16,618,752,957.28 JlodiW eloddl &4 juis

Aloula Geojit 16 0.48% 205,331 16 0.62% 450,878,783 94.38% 15 0.69% 12,966,218,024.55 Jiwls dunga dglll

Al NefaielInvestiIEniREE 15 0.49% 211,141 15 0.63% 457,620,889 77.07% 16 0.66% 12,431,072,389.39 ol | 4egonio
LoJl Ugol

0Osool Capital 17 0.35% 150,656 17 0.34% 244,646,305 94.25% 17 0.41% 7,791,463,349.65

Muscat Capital 18 0.10% 45,002 19 0.13% 94,516,475 72.57% 18 0.15% 2,756,852,140.90

The 1NV — 19 0.10% 44,319 20 0.09% 64,525,649 92.74% 19 0.12% 2,201,578,531.50 alLoll @lgW yoliiuoll &b

Jadwa Investment 21 0.04% 16,635 21 0.08% 56,262,916 12.07% 20 0.08% 1,503,730,738.25

_ _ @392l Uil wibgll gua Ol Lol
Emirates NBD Capital KSA 22 0.04% 15,271 23 0.04% 30,747,278 47.56% 21 0.08% 1,422,610,655.67 63ganoll

23 0.03% 11,089 18 0.16% 115,271,408 58.60% 22 0.06% 1,074,659,696.65

20 0.04% 18,627 22 0.05% 36,325,777 19.21% 23 0.05% 921,640,762.15 Yloll jLolianl) i 1ugVl @ bl &8 sl

>
=

c: ““‘\““

Company

EFG_Hermes KSA 24 0.02% 10,487 24 0.03% 20,455,547 4.41% 24 0.02% 436,919,881.55 dageull yuto Lol &cgonoll

Arbah Capital 25 0.02% 9,385 25 0.01% 9,000,503 14.66% 25 0.02% 336,475,481.95 adloll 2yl

Deutsche Securities Saudi Arabia 26 0.00% 0 26 0.00% 0 0.00% 26 0.00% 0.00 alloll @lygll aitiga

Credit Suisse Saudi Arabia 26 0.00% 0 26 0.00% 0 0.00% 26 0.00% 0.00 gl dyyell g Cua s
Audi Capital 26 0.00% 0 26 0.00% 0 0.00% 26 0.00% 0.00
Morgan Stanley Saudi Arabia 26 0.00% 0 26 0.00% 0 0.00% 26 0.00% 0.00
s LT ) 0.00% 0 26 0.00% 0 0.00% 26 0.00% 0.00 8392l &9l @4looll Uhid Upto

Arabia
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Statistical Tables and Charts

Member L
Name Trades

Rank

NCB Capital 28.57%

HSBC Saudi Arabia Limited 35.71%

Aljazira Capital 7.14%

Riyad Capital 7.14%

Alistithmar Capital 7.14%

Saudi Hollandi Capital 7.14%

saudi Fransi Capital 3 7.14%

ool [

ol I dgdnll Jglai) dblwgl OI8 il agiud] clall
Member Activity Report for Sukuk (Year 2013)

Uleanll oyl
Trades Volume
Rank

1
1 5

1 7
-14 -

48.52%
24.39%
11.03%
11.03%
2.21%
2.21%

0.62%

oy"ngl

Volume
220,000,000.00
110,600,000.00
50,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
2,800,000.00

5
5
7

48.78%
24.25%
11.01%
10.91%
2.21%
2.21%

0.62%

dablwgll qu.uJ
Member Name

221,544,400.00 Uiyls alall

| Qo] &8y
110,144,000.00 [N

50,000,000.00 ULils b5l
49,530,000.00 aloll WU
10,050,000.00 Ulils Lodiwl
10,050,000.00 [EEMIRRENTEEV[EEPERH]
2,814,000.00 RUETELCRETIELLIT]

- 453,400,000.00 -454,1 32,400.00

o

2013

ANNUAL REPORT

Member Code

—
—

82



7. Consolidated Reporting

Consolidated Reporting service enables investors to have
an aggregated view of the information concerning their
securities holdings deposited at The Saudi Stock Exchange
(Tadawul). This service consolidates the positions owned
by the investors across all of their portfolios maintained
by different brokerage firms. Investors can also, view
specific information of interest such as portfolio details,
associated bank account, and investor details.

The service extends to cover a variety of assets classes
and securities tradable at the Exchange, including
Equity, Bonds, Sukuk, and ETFs. Also, the service allows
investors to view their Certificate assets that are not
dematerialized as book-entry securities. Asset valuation
is another important component of this service, as it
allows investors to have a view on their securities value
in total or segregated by asset class and portfolio.

The service is especially valuable to investors who would
like to have a consolidated view of all their portfolios and
holdings directly from the ultimate source of information,
yielding higher transparency and confidence levels
amongst investors. It is evenly important in raising
investors’ awareness about any certificates holdings they
might not know about.

8. Dividends Entitlement Report

This service allows investors to know detailed information
about their entitlements of dividends distributed by
issuers, and the dividends’ payment status. It provides
detailed information about each dividend distribution,
such as the announcement date, entitlement date,
distribution date, number of shares, dividends per share,
and entitlement amount. In addition, if the issuer provides
with the payment status details, investors will be able to
inquire about the status of their dividend payments and
whether they have been received or not.

9. Dividend Entitlement & Payment
Status

Issuers regularly pay dividends to shareholders through
shareholders” bank accounts linked to their investment
portfolios. In certain cases, issuers cannot pay dividends
to some of their shareholders due to unavailability or

outdated shareholders’ information. Also, shareholders
may not know about their dividends entitlements due to
lack of unified communication and reporting channel. This
will result in the accumulation of shareholders dividends
and entitlements over years. Dividends reporting service
provides a unified communication and reporting service
to allow investors to extract entitlement reports. Also, it
provides a mean for issuers to report dividends-payment
status to investors, and whether payments have been
received or not. This service provides a cost-effective
infrastructure for issuers to communicate dividends
information to shareholders.

10. Sharebook Reporting

Listed companies often exercise different activities of
corporate actions, including capital increase, capital
decrease, rights issues, merger and acquisition, dividend
distribution, coupon payout, etc. Carrying out these
activities requires the company to obtain a list of their
shareholders as of a specific date, so called “Sharebook
Report”. The report includes the list of shareholders for
dematerialized securities deposited in portfolios as well
as certificated shares.

Tadawulaty offers a robust communication channel
between the issuer, shareholders, and Tadawul,
whereby issuers can carry out their activities flexibly
and conveniently. This service provides issuers with the
convenience of obtaining their Sharebook report online
directly from their Tadawulaty account.

11. Shares Certificate Search

At the early stages of the Saudi stock market, shares
trading used to be done through the exchange of
physical shares certificates. After the development of
the market into a full-fledged electronic stock market,
investors deposited their physical-certificate shares into
electronic portfolios in the market maintained under their
own names. However, a very small percentage of shares
certificates have not yet been deposited because of the
fact that their rightful owners may forgot or do not know
about those certificates. This service allows shareholders
to inquire about their certificates ownership. Investors can
search using their name, ID number, or Hafitha number.

Tadawulaty Statstical - 2013

Number of investors registered

120,000

100,000

20,000 111,037

60,000

40,000
20,000 -

0
2011 2012

Number of Tadawulaty Registration

Unlisted Companies

19,191,621,720

5,588,550,500

2012 2013

Unlisted Companies Capitalization

2012 2013

Number of Unlisted Companies shareholders

SAMBA Capital ||
Riyadh Capital
Al Rajhi Finanical Services
NCB Capital ||

Saudi Fransi Capital
SABB
Al Inma Investment
Arab National Bank
Aljazira Capital
Al Bilad Investment
Other Brokers :

Tadawulaty registration shares percentage per broker

2012 2013

Number of unlisted Companies signed for registry service

Less than 100 From 100 to 500 Less than 100
Million Million Million

Number of unlisted companies based on company capital

Number of e-voting & AGM service provided to the listed companies
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services

1.Registry Service for Unlisted Companies

Capitalizing on Tadawul long experience as a registrar for
listed companies the Saudi stock exchange is pleased to
announce new registry services offered to closed joint
stock companies by using its central registry systems,
which will contribute in easing the burden of Share book
management. In addition, registry services will also assist
in saving shareholders rights in a secure and confident
way through depositing them with an official dependable
registrar certified by market requlators. This service is
performed through Tadawulaty in accordance with the
followed rules and regulations. Registry service includes
the following:

-1 Managing & maintaining the Share book.

-2 Recording pledging

-3 Transferring ownerships.

-4 Consolidated reporting.

-5 Executing restriction procedure on founders' shares.
-6 Welcoming and servicing companies’ shareholders.
-7 Executing corporate actions.

-8 AGM management& e-voting services.

2. E-Voting

Your vote will contribute in changing your company’s
decision. With E-Voting, you can exercise your voting rights
without your physical appearance at the Annual General
Meeting (AGM). Thus, you, as a shareholder, will be able
to express your opinion on a variety of important issues
concerning the company’s performance and strategic
direction. Electronic Voting service encourages investors’
participation in their company’s strategic decision making
process, resulting in a mutual benefit for the company as

well as its shareholders.

On the other hand issuers are often faced with some
challenges during their AGMs. In particular, reaching out
to their widely spread shareholders is a major concern
for the company, since many shareholders may not
be able to attend the AGM for many reasons. Through
E-Voting, AGMs voting process is taken over to the
shareholders in a very convenient and accurate way.
E-Voting solution provides the investors with a bundle
of services that improves the investor’s overall voting
experience, such as accumulative voting, viewing AGM
agenda items, board members CVs, annual reports, etc.
In addition, investors will have the ability to amend their
votes until the last voting day.

3. AGM Management
AGM meeting is a formal meeting conducted by listed
companies for which major decisions are sought to
be approved by their shareholders. Company’s senior
management often uses this meeting to present the
company’s performance throughout the previous period,
and answer any questions the shareholders might have.
The meeting often keeps the Company’s senior
management busy preparing for it, leaving almost
little or no time to look after the meeting itself. This
includes the administrative aspects of the AGM, such as
validating the identity of eligible shareholders, printing
of voting cards, votes collection and counting, results
presentation, etc. These activities are often cumbersome
and can easily distract the attention of the meeting, if
not managed properly and professionally.
The service Tadawul is offering integrates well with the
E-Voting service as votes can be counted and smoothly

combined during the E-Voting period as well as in the
AGM venue. As a complimentary service, Tadawul also
offers its media center for companies to hold their AGM
meetings. This way, companies’ management would
only need to focus on running a successful meeting
and not worry about the administrative and logistical
activities.

4. Tender Offering

Tadawul has launched recently “Tender Offer” service
in corporation with Capital Market Authority (CMA) . The
service allows investors to submit an acquisition offer to
a listed company shareholders and allows shareholders
to electronically accept or reject the offer through their
“Tadawulaty” accounts.

Tender offers usually require the acquirer to
communicate with large number of investors to secure
their acceptance, which limited the use of tender offers
as a viable acquisition mean. “Tender Offer” service is
part of Tadawulaty, which provides direct means of
communication with shareholders through different
communication channels.

The process starts by alerting concerned shareholders
aboutthe available offer through different communication
channels, such as mobile short messages (SMS),
emails, and Tadawulaty accounts. Next, shareholders
can accept or reject the offer through their Tadawulaty
accounts. Finally, the system transfers shares ownership
to the acquirer, if the offer succeeded, and informs all
concerned shareholders about the process results. This
service is requlated by the CMA’s Merger and Acquisition
Regulation.

5. Tawasul

One of the roles of Investor Relations units in listed
companies is to maintain good relationship with the
company shareholders. Unavailability of a unified source
of updated shareholders information is one of the main
barriers for issuers. Tawasul provides a full infrastructure
for issuers to maintain reqular communication with
shareholders using different communication channels.
This service will support and enhance the role of investor-
relations function. It will also contribute towards the
empowerment of investors by allowing them to stay
tuned to all matters related to their investments.

6. Trading Restriction

All issuers are obligated by applicable regulations to
disclose their financial statements four times a year.
Company board-of-directors, top executives, and their
associates are restricted to trade company shares prior
to the time of publishing company financial reports
(restriction periods). This service is an effective tool
to protect executives from accidentally breaching the
law which might consequently result in penalties,
reputation losses, and other potential subsequent
measures that might be taken on the executive as well
as the listed company. Trading restriction will be enforced
systematically by Tadawul based on issuer’s request.
Subsequently, companies’ board directors, executives,
and their family members will not be able to conduct any
trading activities during trading restriction periods. This
service will ultimately reflect a better compliance practice
and awareness by the issuer and helps tightening the
compliance policies within the listed company.
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Tadawulaty

Tadawulaty

A new suite of services offered by the Saudi Stock Exchange (Tadawul) in cooperation with the
Authorized Persons (brokerage firms). It encompasses a bundle of new financial services targeted at
the different segments of investors as well as issuers.

Services offered aim at benefiting the entire investment community within the Saudi capital market,
by bringing value to the different market participants. This can be clearly accomplished through:

- Contribute effectively in implement the Corporate Governance low by enabling investors and
facilitate their rights to vote in the general assembly’s through electronic voting system.

- Increasing the level of confidence and transparency on the shareholder’ ownerships and rights.

- Empowering shareholders by enabling them to conveniently exercise their voting rights, inquire on
their dividend entitlements, receive alerts and notifications on certain important events...etc.

- Bridging the gap between listed & closed joint stock companies and their shareholders and enhancing
the communication and information exchange amongst them.

- Providing a convenient and direct reporting mechanism from the ultimate source of information
(Securities Depository Center) to the different market participants.

- Offering an ongoing process for validating and updating information maintained at Tadawul.



Tadawul Indices Maintenance - 2013

Shares Trading Suspension - 2013

Corporate Actions - 2013

*The following companies have been included
to Tadawul Indices as the stock close prices on
Wednesday 27/ 03 /2013:

1- Northern Region Cement Company.

2- Dallh Healthcare Holding Company.

3- Saudi ORIX Sukuk.

And exclusion of shares of Saudi Integrated Telecom
Company from Tadawul Indices as the stock close
price prior to its suspension.

The following company and Sukuk have been
included to Tadawul Indices as the stock and Sukuk
close prices on Thursday 04/ 07 /2013.

- National Medical Care Company.

- Sadara Sukuk.

And exclusion of shares of Al-baha Investment

& Development Company from TASI and Multi-

Investment Sector Index as the stock close price prior

to its suspension.

*Aljazira Takaful Taawuni Company has been included
to Tadawul indices as the stock close price on
Thursday 26/ 09 /2013.

*MetLife AIG ANB Cooperative Insurance Company has
been included to Tadawul indices as the stock close
price on Thursday 26/ 12 /2013.

*CMA Board issued a resolution to suspend trading
on the shares of Saudi Integrated Telecom Company
in the Saudi Stock Exchange (Tadawul), effective
Wednesday 06/ 02 /2013.

*CMA Board issued a resolution to suspend trading on
the shares of United Cooperative Assurance Company
in the Saudi Stock Exchange (Tadawul), effective
Tuesday 26/ 02 /2013.

*CMA Board issued a resolution to suspend trading on
the shares of Al-Baha Investment & Development
Co. in the Saudi Stock Exchange (Tadawul), effective
Saturday 06/ 04 /2013.

Lift the Suspension of Trading - 2013

*CMA Board issued a resolution to lift the suspension
of shares trading of United Cooperative Assurance
Co.effective Tuesday 05/ 03 /2013.

eEtihad Etisalat Co. increased its paid up capital by
issuing one bonus share for every 10 shares, raising its
total number of issued shares to 770 million. Effective
12/01/2013.

*Yanbu Cement Co. increased its paid up capital by issuing
one bonus share for every two shares, raising its total
number of issued shares to 157.5 million. Effective
24/03/2013.

* Al Sorayai Trading and Industrial Group Co. increased its
paid up capital by issuing one bonus share for every 4
shares, raising its total number of issued shares to 37.5
million. Effective 01/04,/2013.

*United Electronics Co. increased its paid up capital by
issuing one bonus share for every 4 shares, raising its
total number of issued shares to 30 million. Effective
01/04/2013.

* Al-Tayyar Travel Group Holding Co. increased its paid up
capital by issuing one bonus share for every two shares,
raising its total number of issued shares to 120 million.
Effective 02/04/2013.

*Takween Advanced Industries Co. increased its paid up
capital by issuing one bonus share for every 6 shares,
raising its total number of issued shares to 35 million.
Effective 08/04/2013.

*BANK ALBILAD increased its paid up capital by issuing one
bonus share for every 3 shares, raising its total number of
issued shares to 400 million. Effective 09/04,/2013.

e Alkhaleej Training and Education Co. increased its paid
up capital by issuing one bonus share for every 5 shares,
raising its total number of issued shares to 30 million.
Effective 10/04/2013.

*United Wire Factories Co. increased its paid up capital
by issuing one bonus share for every 5 shares, raising
its total number of issued shares to 39 million. Effective
10,/04,/2013.

eUnited International Transportation Co. increased its paid
up capital by issuing one bonus share for every 4 shares,
raising its total number of issued shares to 30.5 million.
Effective 17/04/2013.

*Herfy Food Services Co. increased its paid up capital by
issuing one bonus share for every 10 shares, raising its
total number of issued shares to 33 million. Effective
20/04/2013.

*The Company for Cooperative Insurance increased its paid

up capital by issuing one bonus share for every 3 shares,
raising its total number of issued shares to 100 million.
Effective 22/04/2013.

* Al Sagr Co-operative Insurance Co. increased its paid up
capital by issuing one bonus share for every 4 shares,
raising its total number of issued shares to 25 million.
Effective 06/05/2013.

*The Mediterranean & Gulf Insurance & Reinsurance Co.
increased its paid up capital by issuing one bonus share
for every 4 shares, raising its total number of issued
shares to 100 million. Effective 02,/06/2013.

eTrade Union Cooperative Insurance Co. increased its paid
up capital by issuing one bonus share for every 10 shares,
raising its total number of issued shares to 27.5 million.
Effective 05/06,/2013.3

*United Cooperative Assurance Co. increased its paid up
capital by issuing two bonus shares for every 5 shares,
raising its total number of issued shares to 28 million.
Effective 26/06,/2013.

eFawaz Abdulaziz AlHokair Co. increased its paid up capital
by issuing one bonus share for every two shares, raising
its total number of issued shares to 105 million. Effective
16/07/2013

*Middle East Specialized Cables Company (MESC) increased
its paid up capital by offering 20 million new shares
“Rights Issue” at a price of SR 10 per share, raising its
total number of issued shares to 60 million. Effective
27/08/2013.

*Almarai Company increased its paid up capital by
issuing one bonus share for every two shares, raising its
total number of issued shares to 600 million. Effective
09,/09/2013.

*Savola Group Co. increased its paid up capital from SR 5
billion to SR 5,339,806,840 through issuing 33,980,684
new shares in the Company to Al-Muhaidib Holding
Company, in exchange for the acquisition of Al-Muhaidib
Holding Company 10% shareholding in Savola Foods
Company and 18.6% (direct and indirect) stake and
shareholding in Al Azizia Panda United Company. Effective
04/11/2013.

eJarir Marketing Co. increased its paid up capital by
issuing one bonus share for every two shares, raising
its total number of issued shares to 90 million. Effective
27/11/2013.
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Market Performance
during the year 2013.

Total Value of Shares Traded reached SAR 1,369.67 billion
28.97 million Transactions were executed during the year
2013

At the end of the year 2013 Tadawul All Share Index
(TASI) closed at a level of 8,535.60 points compared to
6,801.22 points for the previous year, gained 1,734.38
points (25.50%). The highest close level for the index
(TASI) during the year was 8,561.84 points as on 23rd of
December.

The total Market Capitalization at the end of the year
2013 reached SAR 1,752.86 billion (US$ 467.43 billion),
increasing by 25.17% as compared to the end of the
previous year.

The total Value of Shares Traded for the year 2013 reached
SAR 1,369.67 billion (US$ 365.25 billion) compared to SAR
1,929.32 billion (USS$ 514.49 billion) for the previous year,
decreasing by 29.01%.

The total number of Transactions executed during the year
2013 reached 28.97 million compared to 42.12 million
trades for the previous year, decreasing by 31.20%.

The total number of Shares Traded® for the year 2013
reached 52.50 billion compared to 83.28 billion shares
traded during the previous year, decreasing by 36.96%.

The Daily Average Number of Transactions executed
during the year 2013 reached 116.81 thousand trades
compared to 167.75 thousand trades during the previous
year, decreasing by 30.37%.

The Daily Average Value of Shares Traded during the
year 2013 reached SAR 5,522.85 million compared to
SAR 7,686.53 million for the previous year, decreasing by
28.15%.

The Daily Average Number of Shares Traded during
the year 2013 reached 211.70 million shares compared
to 331.80 million shares traded during the previous year,
decreasing by 36.20%.

* Historical prices & volume traded data are adjusted to account for all
corporate actions during the year.

Numbers of trading days during 2013 were 248 days, against 251 trading
days during 2012.

Sectoral Activities:

In term of number of transactions during the year 2013,
the Insurance sector was the most active sector with 8.31
million trades that represent 28.69% of the total trades
during the year, followed by the Retail sector with 2.56
million trades that represent 8.82% and Petrochemical
Industries sector with 2.46 million trades or 8.50% of the
total trades executed during the year 2013.

The Insurance sector led the market in term of value of
shares traded during the year 2013 amounting to SAR
266.84 billion that represent 19.48% of the total value
traded, followed by the Petrochemical Industries sector
with SAR 196.36 billion that represent 14.34% and the
Real Estate Development sector SAR 147.94 billion or
10.80% of the total value traded during the year 2013.

In term of number of shares traded (adjusted), the Real
Estate Development sector was the most active sector
during the year 2013, the number of shares traded for the
sector reached 11.05 billion shares that represent 21.05%
of the total volume traded during the year, followed by the
Banking & Financial Services Sector with a volume of 6.43
billion shares that represent 12.25% and the Insurance
Sector with 6.40 billion shares traded or 12.18% of the
total shares traded during the year 2013.

Stock Activities:

With respect to stocks activity during the year 2013,
Northern Cement led the market in term of number of
transactions with 1,427.18 thousand trades, followed
by Care and SABIC with 962.32 and 941.77 thousand
transactions respectively.

SABIC was the market leader in term of value of shares
traded during the year 2013 and has posted a turnover of
SAR 102.80 billion. The two other most active stocks were
Alinma Bank and Dar Al Arkan that posted a value of SAR
70.22 billion and SAR 47.25 billion respectively.

In term of number of shares traded during the year 2013,
Dar Al Arkan topped the list with 5.04 billion shares traded
during the year, followed by Alinma Bank and Zain KSA
with a volume of 5.02 and 3.76 billion shares respectively.

New Listing - 2013

* On Tuesday 05/ 02 /2013 Northern Region
Cement Co. was listed (with a paid up
capital of SAR 1.8 billion divided into 180
million shares). The company offered 90
million shares at SAR 10 per share.

* On Wednesday 13/ 03 /2013 National
Medical Care Co. was listed (with a paid up
capital of SAR 448.5 million divided into
44.85 million shares). The company offered
13.5 million shares at SAR 27 per share.

* On Sunday 21/ 07 /2013 Aljazirz Takaful
Taawuni Co. was listed (with a paid up
capital of SAR 350 million divided into 35
million shares). The company offered 10.5
million shares at SAR 10 per share.

* On Tuesday 26/ 11 /2013 MetLife AIG ANB
Cooperative Insurance Company. was listed
(with a paid up capital of SAR 175 million
divided into 17.50 million shares). The
company offered 5.25 million shares at SAR
10 per share.

 On Tuesday 24/ 12 /2013 Bawan Company.
was listed (with a paid up capital of SAR
500 million divided into 50 million shares).
The company offered 15 million shares at
SAR 36 per share.

Initial Public Offerings (IPOs) - 2013

Five companies offered parts of its shares to public (IPOs) during
the year 2013. These companies represent Cement, Retail,
Insurance and Building & Construction sectors. At the end of the
year the total number of listed companies reached 163.

The total offered value reached SAR 1.96 billion and 134.25
million shares were offered for all IPOs during the year 2013.

At the end of the year 2013 the market capitalization of
the listed IPOs companies reached SAR 12.81 billion that
represent 0.73% of the total market capitalization.

Northern Region Cement Co.

«Share Capital: SAR 1,800 million divided into 180 million
shares.

«Offer Shares: 90 million shares (50% of its issued shares).
«Offer Price: SAR 10 per share.

«Offer Period: From 08/ 01 /2013 to 14/ 01 /2013.

National Medical Care Company.

+Share Capital: SAR 448.5 million divided into 44.85 million
shares.

«Offer Shares: 13.5 million shares (30.1% of its issued
shares).

«Offer Price: SAR 27 per share.

«Offer Period: From 04/ 02 /2013 to 10/ 02 /2013.

Aljazira Takaful Taawuni Company

«Share Capital: SAR 350 million divided into 35 million shares.
«Offer Shares: 10.50 million shares (30% of its issued
shares).

«Offer Price: SAR 10 per share.

«Offer Period: From 13/ 05 /2013 to 19/ 05 /2013.

AIG-ANB Cooperative Insurance Company.

+Share Capital: SAR 175 million divided into 17.5 million
shares.

«Offer Shares: 5.25 million shares (30% of its issued shares).
«Offer Price: SAR 10 per share.

«Offer Period: From 27/ 05 /2013 to 02/ 06 /2013.

Bawan Company.

«Share Capital: SAR 500 million divided into 50 million
shares.

-Offer Shares: 15 million shares (30% of its issued shares)..
-Offer Price: SAR 36 per share.

«Offer Period: From 27/ 11 /2013 to 03/ 12 /2013.
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Definitions..

Number of shares issued:

Shares initially issued by companies in a process called
an initial public offering.

Value of share traded:

The value of share traded is the total number of shares
traded multiplied by their respective matching prices.
Number of transaction:

The number of trades represents the actual number of
transactions which have occurred during the period on
the relevant exchange.

Marketc capitaliztion:

Issued Shares X close price.

"Turnover/ velocity":

A measure sector liquidity and calculated by traded
value for sector over a Total Market Capitalization of
sector the same . The higher turnover, the more liquid
sector.

Aquestion:

A corporate action in which a company buys most, if
not all, of the target company's ownership stakes in
order to assume control of the target firm. Acquisitions
are often made as part of a company's growth
strategy. Acquisitions are often paid in cash, the
acquiring company's stock or a combination of both.
Stock Dividend:

A dividend payment made in the form of additional
shares, rather than a cash payout.

P/E:

A valuation ratio of a company's current share price
compared to its per-share earnings.

(alculated as:Market Value per Share Earnings per
Share (EPS).

Par value (The nominal value of share):

is the face value of a stock . It is the principal amount
that the lender (investor) is lending to the borrower
(issuer). Or par value is the minimum price per share
that shares must be issued for in order to be fully paid.
Shareholder equity:

A firm's total assets minus its total liabilities.
Equivalently, it is share capital plus retained earnings
minus treasury shares. Shareholders' equity represent
the amount by which a company is financed through
common and preferred shares.

Return on equity:

Represents the ratio of net profits to shareholders and is
calculated by: (net profit = shareholders, equity) x 100.

Book value per share:

Price per share of the value of assets, it is calculated
by dividing shareholders equity (assets - debts) by the
number of shares of the issuing company.

Dividend yield:

Distributed profit to market value and is calculated by
(divided +market value) x 100.

Dividend per share:

Share of one stock of the dividends distributed during
the period and calculated by ( distributed profit +
number of shares issued ).

Earnings per share:

Share of the shareholders of the company's net profit
for each share they own if the company distributed its
net profit in the form of dividends ,and is calculated
by dividing the net profit by the numbers of shares
issued.

Exchange Traded Funds (ETFs):

ETFs are investment funds divided into equal units
traded on the exchange during trading time, similar
to stocks. ETFs enjoy advantages of both mutual funds
and stocks.

Sukuk & Bond:

Issuer: The issuing organization can be either a
government-related entity or a private entity. Issuer is
the one who needs the additional funds.

Type of sakk/bond: The specification of each bond

is clearly identified in its prospectus when the bond

is issued. There are many varieties of bond that can
be customized to the specific needs of the issuer for
example Murabaha, Musharakah, ljarah Sukuk, straight
bond, amortizing bond, and convertible bond, etc.
Term to maturity: The total amount of time between
when a sakk/bond is issued and when the same
sakk/bond matures.

Maturity Date: The date on which the sakk or bond
investor will be repaid the face value of the sakk/
bond.

The Par Value (Face Value): The value of the issued
sakk/bond a holder would receive at maturity.

The Coupon (annual return): The percentage of the
face value which represents the annual return of the
sakk or bond. The return may be divided into quarterly,
semiannual, or annual payments.
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Vision..

To be an integrated financial exchange that fosters the
development of a diverse Saudi capital market and
competes internationally.

Mission..

To offer sound, efficient and attractive capital market
products and services that deliver superior value to our
market participants and stakeholders.
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